
WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING 

 

August 10, 2022 
 

Cougar Room 
(Access Through the Library Entrance) 

 

 
5:00 p.m. 

 

29 Cougar Court 
Taft, California 93268 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
1.  CALL TO ORDER  

 
2.  PUBLIC COMMENT ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS 

 

A. Accessibility.  In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the meeting 
room or to otherwise participate in this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact Sarah Criss at (661) 763-7711.  
Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Governing Board to make reasonable arrangements to ensure 
accessibility to the meeting. 
 
B. Obtaining Public Records.  A copy of the Board packet, including documents relating to any open session item are available 
to members of the public on the District website and also at the District Office.  Any writings or documents that are public records 
and are provided to a majority of the Governing Board regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made available for 
public inspection in the District Office located at 29 Cougar Ct., Taft, California, during normal business hours.  These documents 
will be made available to the public at the same time that they are made available to a majority of the Board. 
 
C. Language Assistance.  The District welcomes Spanish and other language speakers to Board meetings.  Anyone planning to 
attend and needing an interpreter should call Sarah Criss at (661) 763-7711 forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting so 
that arrangements can be made for an interpreter.  El Distrito da la bienvenida a las personas de hable hispana a las juntas de la 
Mesa Directiva.  Si planea asistir y necesita interpretacion llame al (661) 763-7711 (48) horas antes de la junta, para poder hacer 
arreglos de interpretacion. 
 
D. Addressing the District Board.  The Board encourages public participation and involvement.  Community members will 
therefore have several opportunities to address the Board.  However, please respect the Board’s time and the need for efficient 
board meetings.  The Board also requests that comments be respectful and professional. 
 
 1. Agenda Items.  If you wish to address the Board on an agenda item, please do so when that item is called.  

Presentations will be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes.  Time limitations are at the discretion of the Board 
President. 

 2. Non-Agenda Items.  Individuals have an opportunity to address the Board during the period set aside for Public 
Comment on Items of General Interest on topics within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board not listed on the 
agenda.  Presentations will be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes, with a total of thirty (30) minutes 
designated for this portion of the agenda. 

 
E. Questions for the Board.  Individuals with questions on District issues may submit them in writing.  The Board will refer such 
requests to the Superintendent, who will endeavor to respond to your questions after the meeting. 
 
F. Placing issues on the Board Agenda.  Items from the public pertaining directly to College business may be placed on the 
Board agenda by submitting the request in writing to the Office of the Superintendent.  The proposed agenda item will be 
reviewed and placed, if appropriate, on the Board’s agenda within a reasonable period of time.  Please contact the Office of the 
Superintendent at (661) 763-7711 for further information. 
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3.  ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION  

 
A. Public Employee Appointment/Employment, Government Code Section 54957 
B. Public Employee Performance Evaluations, Government Code Section 54957  
C. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Complaint, Government Code Section 

54957 
D. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Government Code section 54957.6) 
 Agency Designated Representative:  Superintendent/President 

Employee Organizations: TC Faculty Association, CSEA Chapter #543 & 
Management/Supervisory/Classified Confidential Employees 

 E. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Government Code Section 54957.6)  
  Agency Designated Representative: Board President 
  Unrepresented Employee: Acting Superintendent/President 

F.  Conference with Legal Counsel – Potential Litigation, Pursuant to Paragraph (4) of 
Subdivision (d) of Government Code Section 54956.9  

G.  Student Discipline and Other Confidential Student Matters, Education Code Sections 
35146, 48900 et. Seq. and 48912(b)  

 
4. RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION; ANNOUNCE CLOSED SESSION ACTION 

 
5. FLAG SALUTE 

 
6. PUBLIC COMMENT ON OPEN SESSION AGENDA ITEMS 
 
7.  GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 
 
8. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – Special Meeting Held June 23, 2022 and Regular Meeting Held July 

13, 2022 
 
9.  NEW BUSINESS: 
 

A. Appointment of Trustee to Fill Vacancy 
  

B. Consideration and Request for Approval – Employment Agreement for Acting 
Superintendent/President 
 

C. Request for Approval – 2022-23 COVID-19 Emergency Conditions Recovery Plan  
 

D. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Review  
BP #3500  Campus Safety 
BP #3530 Weapons on Campus  
BP #3540 Sexual and Other Assaults on Campus  
BP #3560 Alcoholic Beverages  
 

E. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Revision  
BP #2310 Regular Meetings of the Board  
BP #2340 Agendas  
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BP #2410 Board Policies and Administrative Procedures 
BP #3430 Prohibition of Harassment  
BP #3433 Prohibition of Sexual Harassment under Title IX  
 

F. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Revision – BP #6250 – Budget 
Management  
 

10.  CONSENT AGENDA (Items A – M)  
 

A. Request for Ratification – Employers Training Resource (ETR) Contractual Services 
Agreement; 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

B. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Computerland of Silicon Valley for Renewal of 
Adobe ETLA Licensing for the District; 7/1/22 – 7/29/25; Annual License Fee $16,425.00 with 
Quotes for Annual Rising Cost Increase each Year  

C. Request for Ratification – Agreement with TUHS for use of Soccer Fields and Facilities; 8/1/22 
– 12/16/22; Approximate Total $12,000.00 

D. Request for Approval – ITSavvy LLC – CommVault Software Support Renewal, Quote 
#3627118; 9/1/22 – 8/31/23; $11,899.60  

E. Request for Ratification – 2022-23 District Business Office Systems Administration (QSS); 
7/1/22 – 6/30/23; $5,916.90 

F. Request for Ratification – Contract for Professional Services with Chris Ruiz for Sports 
Information/Webmaster Services for the Taft College Athletics Programs/Website for 
2022/23 Academic Year; 8/1/22 – 5/31/23; $5,000.00 

G. Request for Approval – Adaptigent NetCOBOL Maintenance Renewal, Quote #00016752; 
9/1/22 – 8/31/23; $1,900.80 

H. Request for Ratification – Signatory Update with United Security Bank  
I. Request for Ratification – Contract with Lamar – Billboard Advertisement; 8/1/22 – 1/15/23; 

$5,400.00  
J. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Sinclair Broadcasting – TV Advertisement; 7/1/22 

– 6/30/23; $78,000.00  
K. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Spectrum Reach – Television Advertisement; July 

– December 2022; $6,000.00 
L. Request for Ratification – Agreement with iHeart Media Broadcast – Multifunctional 

Advertisement; July 2022 – June 2023; $80,160.00  
M. Request for Ratification – Agreement with the Nielson Company for Radio Advertisement; 

7/21/22 – 8/9/22; $11,090.00 
N. Ratification of the July 2022 Vendor Check & Purchase Order Registers  

 
11. PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS OF GENERAL INTEREST 
 
12.  EMPLOYMENT (Action)  

A. Academic (Appendix I)  
B. Classified/Confidential/Management Employment (Appendix II)  
C. Separations (Appendix III) 

 
13.  REPORTS: 

A.   Financial Reports (For Information)  
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1. Revenue Accounts (Account Level 1) FY 2021/22  
2. Expenditure Accounts (Account Level 1) FY 2021/22 
3. Expenditure Detail of $10,000.00 or Greater, July 2022 
4. Student Organization and Special Accounts, July 2022 
5. Funds Deposited in County Treasury, July 2022  
6. Employee Travel Report – July 2022 

B. Trustee Reports 
C. Academic Senate Report 
D. Reports from Staff and Student Organizations 

   
14.  REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT/PRESIDENT 
 
15.  CONTINUATION OF CLOSED SESSION (If Necessary) 
 
16. NEXT MEETING DATE  
 The next regular meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 14, 2022, at 5:00 p.m.  
 
17. ADJOURNMENT 
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Taft College Check Register Report                   01-July-22 through 31-July-22 FY 22-23 
78060489 07/06/2022  A00202515ACCCA                          I0068814 SUNDGREN 101     12495   319     5710    61900        2,050.00 
78060490 07/06/2022  A00200043American Express               I0068815 11005062522      11000   000     7211    00000        3,142.24 
78060491 07/06/2022  A00200198Community College League of    I0068811 22-58            11000   224     5642    60200        8,678.40 
78060492 07/06/2022  A00200273Ebsco Subscription Service     I0068818 0468736          12477   203     4211    61200        2,213.17 
78060493 07/06/2022  A00309719Ellis, Nick                    I0068804 042622           11508   301     5990    64500        1,300.00 
78060494 07/06/2022  A00200308Federal Express Corporation    I0068816 7-790-74282      11000   401     5940    67705           33.73 
78060495 07/06/2022  A00200721Kiwanis Club of Taft           I0068803 19228            11000   301     5210    64500          110.00 
78060496 07/06/2022  A00282661Madding, Justin                I0068810 063022           11000   401     5710    67200           45.86 
78060497 07/06/2022  A00271462OCLC, Inc.                     I0068807 1000225333       12477   203     5643    61200        6,400.50 
78060498 07/06/2022  A00318370Perez, Yvette                  I0068806 78060042         11000   000     7412    73900          196.00 
78060499 07/06/2022  A00205819Proquest LLC                   I0068808 70735549         12477   203     5642    61200        6,445.73 
78060500 07/06/2022  A00325047Respondus Inc                  I0068812 585135018        11000   224     5642    60200        7,695.00 
78060501 07/06/2022  A00261588Smith, Terri L.                I0068805 062122           11000   202     5710    49999          231.90 
78060502 07/06/2022  A00211077Strata Information Group       I0068802 43035            12000   319     5641    63200          722.50 
78060503 07/06/2022  A00200425Taft College                   I0068817 22560            11000   401     5430    67200        3,612.02 
78060504 07/06/2022  A00203989Tipton Cash, Heather M.        I0068813 062922           11000   224     5710    60200        1,131.70 
78060505 07/06/2022  A00309477VoiceThread LLC                I0068809 291              11000   224     5642    60200          542.00 
78060506 07/13/2022  A00293918A&B Athletics                  I0068833 6301             11000   352     4310    69610        1,082.50 
78060507 07/13/2022  A00200017A.P.I. Plumbing                I0068824 22943            11000   431     6412    65100        2,850.00 
78060508 07/13/2022  A00292936Albertson's LLC                I0068822 177689062822     39000   314     4311    64991          177.55 
                                                                                       12433   314     4311    69800           31.33 
78060509 07/13/2022  A00281160BSN Sports, LLC                I0068831 917447878        11000   352     4310    69610          823.01 
78060510 07/13/2022  A00200119C.A. Reding Company, Inc.      I0068830 637266           11000   207     5641    49999          122.64 
                                                             I0068843 631543           12201   203     5641    61200        1,675.00 
78060511 07/13/2022  A00283035CCLC                           I0068841 13050            12477   203     5642    61200        2,594.00 
78060512 07/13/2022  A00284647CCS Disaster Recovery Servic   I0068825 6574             11000   113     5644    67801        3,420.00 
78060513 07/13/2022  A00200219CSMI                           I0068829 INV-000768       11000   352     4310    69619          550.00 
78060514 07/13/2022  A00233814D3 Sports                      I0068832 7620             11000   352     4310    69610        4,127.05 
78060515 07/13/2022  A00280536Kern Trophies                  I0068840 72403            11000   110     4310    66003          137.68 
78060516 07/13/2022  A00310598Li, Xiaohong                   I0068835 05122022         11000   110     5510    66003          120.51 
78060517 07/13/2022  A00307058Minor, Leslie B.               I0068836 05122022         11000   110     5510    66003          108.34 
78060518 07/13/2022  A00329784Morris, Gary J.                I0068839 98               11000   101     5990    66004          204.38 
78060519 07/13/2022  A00200505OT Cookhouse & Saloon          I0068828 100-TILG-622     39000   314     4310    64991        3,635.60 
78060520 07/13/2022  A00288637Otis Elevator Company          I0068819 100400819306     11000   431     5641    65100          721.80 
78060521 07/13/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068820 06/17/22         39000   314     5830    64991            2.12 
78060522 07/13/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068821 06/12/22         39000   314     5830    64991           10.44 
78060523 07/13/2022  A00200816Rydin Decal                    I0068842 392513           36000   433     4310    69500        1,046.12 
78060524 07/13/2022  A00200487Sierra School Equipment Co.    I0068834 408130           11000   431     6412    65100        1,543.92 
78060525 07/13/2022  A00263777SWACC                          I0068838 274500           11000   401     5320    67702       93,808.00 
                                                                                       11000   401     5310    67702       30,542.00 
                                                                                       11000   401     5390    67702        9,822.00 
78060526 07/13/2022  A00259618Taft College ASB General       I0068826 202220070722     11000   601     7130    70990        7,950.00 
                                                             I0068827 202230070722     11000   601     7130    70990          105.00 
78060527 07/13/2022  A00200360Westec                         I0068837 28212            11450   204     5641    09543       71,715.00 
78060528 07/13/2022  A00308504Wright Express FSC             I0068823 81684939         11000   432     4316    67703           75.89 
78060529 07/20/2022  A00200023Abate-A-Weed                   I0068891 981176           11000   431     6121    69610        2,359.76 
78060530 07/20/2022  A00327542Alvarado, Cecilia              I0068849 062622           12676   351     5710    64900          204.78 
78060531 07/20/2022  A00288646Amazon Web Services, Inc.      I0068884 1064769701       11000   113     5644    67801          844.16 
78060532 07/20/2022  A00200063Austin's Pest Control, Inc.    I0068881 JUN '22          12640   223     5860    09565           55.00 
78060533 07/20/2022  A00200076Bandy, Ingrun K.               I0068852 062422           11000   352     5710    69610          172.00 
78060534 07/20/2022  A00290343Bauer, Amanda M.               I0068853 06302022-A       11000   401     5510    67200          900.00 
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78060535 07/20/2022  A00326090Blue Icon Advisors LLC         I0068863 BI-941           12551   353     5641    64600        3,273.75 
78060536 07/20/2022  A00200107Bright House Networks          I0068854 070422           12650   223     5610    09565          322.93 
78060537 07/20/2022  A00200146Carolina Biological Supply C   I0068859 51782085RI       11000   209     4311    04011          285.12 
78060538 07/20/2022  A00283035CCLC                           I0068862 13099            11000   110     5210    66003        2,100.00 
78060539 07/20/2022  A00201685Cengage Learning               I0068878 78105468         31000   423     4115    69100        3,066.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          287.29 
78060540 07/20/2022  A00200167Central Valley Conference      I0068868 2209             11000   352     5210    69610        7,000.00 
78060541 07/20/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068871 6/1/22           12640   223     5850    09565            9.16 
78060542 07/20/2022  A00258703College House                  I0068882 62505            31000   423     4310    69100        1,367.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          261.74 
78060543 07/20/2022  A00200198Community College League of    I0068861 13181            11000   110     5210    66003       10,389.00 
78060544 07/20/2022  A00264649Convergint Technologies, LLC   I0068889 605SM7236-1      33428   310     5612    69200        9,793.63 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200        9,793.63 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200       19,587.24 
78060545 07/20/2022  A00324281De Duclos, MJ  Breceda         I0068866 071122           39000   314     5610    64991          872.73 
78060546 07/20/2022  A00277845Double D Cleaning Service      I0068873 084              12640   223     5890    09565          240.00 
78060547 07/20/2022  A00303443Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc.     I0068857 INV5537          12569   353     5641    64600       24,000.00 
78060548 07/20/2022  A00319544FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC        I0068845 2023-F5L1-032    11000   431     5830    65700       26,201.62 
78060549 07/20/2022  A00329125Foundation Properties Inc      I0068865 071122           39000   314     5610    64991        2,127.27 
78060550 07/20/2022  A00202041Fresno Oxygen                  I0068874 91583217         12640   223     4311    09565          181.26 
78060551 07/20/2022  A00307514Great River Learning           I0068879 5557274          31000   423     4110    69100        7,425.60 
78060552 07/20/2022  A00244581Independent Fire and Safety,   I0068893 56481            33428   310     5612    69200           32.88 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200           32.88 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200           65.74 
78060553 07/20/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068847 243381584001     11000   205     4310    12042          219.91 
                                                             I0068848 245143979001     11000   205     4310    12042           83.48 
78060554 07/20/2022  A00315956Orkin Pest Control             I0068875 228892848        11000   431     5860    65100          179.00 
78060555 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068869 070122           39000   314     5830    64991          110.69 
78060556 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068870 07/01/22         39000   314     5830    64991           24.41 
78060557 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068872 063022           12640   223     5830    09565          423.52 
78060558 07/20/2022  A00200518Pearson Education              I0068890 18384282         31000   423     4110    69100        1,319.92 
78060559 07/20/2022  A00307141Ruiz, Christopher J.           I0068850 TAFT21109        12676   351     5510    64900          500.00 
78060560 07/20/2022  A00285838Sammy's Detail                 I0068867 2529             11000   432     5632    67703          455.00 
78060561 07/20/2022  A00200487Sierra School Equipment Co.    I0068851 408044           12000   311     6411    64200        5,358.38 
78060562 07/20/2022  A00034597Simpson, Amanda L.             I0068864 071122           39000   314     5610    64991        1,909.09 
78060563 07/20/2022  A00200396Spurr                          I0068844 123348           11000   431     5820    65700        3,792.56 
                                                                                       35827   357     5820    69700          435.92 
                                                                                       33428   310     5820    69200           57.53 
                                                                                       33528   310     5820    69200           57.54 
                                                                                       33588   310     5820    69200          115.07 
78060564 07/20/2022  A00237176SSD Systems                    I0068858 R-00374430       11000   113     5641    67801          605.10 
                                                                                       11000   205     5641    12042          117.75 
78060565 07/20/2022  A00200417Sysco Food Service of Ventur   I0068888 279856379        33429   310     4410    69250        1,574.78 
78060566 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068846 0919             11000   401     4310    67200           64.94 
78060567 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068880 6953             12000   207     4311    09565          405.88 
78060568 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068883 6425.            12000   303     4310    64300          468.45 
78060569 07/20/2022  A00252942TC Federal Financial Aid Cle   I0068860 071222           11000   353     7130    73900        5,395.00 
78060570 07/20/2022  A00200282True Value Home Center         I0068876 457017           11000   431     4310    65100           67.52 
                                                             I0068877 457894           11000   431     4310    69610           17.51 
78060571 07/20/2022  A00316524Wadman, Garrett E.             I0068892 78059723         11000   000     7412    73900          500.00 
78060572 07/20/2022  A00201081Westside Waste Management Co   I0068885 26074            11000   431     5850    65700       23,203.44 
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                                                                                       12433   314     5850    69800        2,617.80 
                                                                                       39000   314     5850    64991          485.72 
                                                             I0068886 26074.           11000   431     5850    65100        5,800.86 
                                                                                       12433   314     5850    69800          654.45 
                                                                                       39000   314     5850    64991          121.43 
                                                             I0068887 25230            33428   310     5612    69200          100.52 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200          100.52 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200          201.03 
78060573 07/20/2022  A00329149WEX Bank                       I0068855 81790225         11000   352     4316    69610          820.16 
                                                                                       12654   301     4316    64900          124.42 
78060574 07/27/2022  A00314769Carrasco, Daniel A.            S0056621                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060575 07/27/2022  A00321131Crowder, Breana Y.             S0056616                  11000           9526                   120.00 
78060576 07/27/2022  A00284665Ellington, Marissa S.          S0056626                  11000           9526                    94.00 
78060577 07/27/2022  A00308476Hernandez, Joseph C.           S0056623                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060578 07/27/2022  A00316187Iwata, Kayla P.                S0056619                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060579 07/27/2022  A00310163Kirsch, Grace E.               S0056625                  11000           9526                   300.00 
78060580 07/27/2022  A00326645Ogrin, Sean J.                 S0056615                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060581 07/27/2022  A00311788Race, Jamie L.                 S0056620                  11000           9526                   301.74 
78060582 07/27/2022  A00273399Renteria, Sabrina              S0056622                  11000           9526                   872.00 
78060583 07/27/2022  A00321761Soto, Melissa M.               S0056617                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060584 07/27/2022  A00324319Terpstra, Jakab R.             S0056618                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060585 07/27/2022  A00310161Velasquez, Naomi M.            S0056624                  11000           9526                   413.20 
78060586 07/28/2022  A002000164Imprint                       I0068910 9857319          31000   423     4310    69100        1,626.04 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100           57.48 
78060587 07/28/2022  A00200017A.P.I. Plumbing                I0068919 23068            11000   431     4310    65100          298.16 
                                                             I0068953 22635            11000   431     5631    65100          158.58 
78060588 07/28/2022  A00243588AARP Health Care Options       I0068895 JUL 22           11000   412     3350    59100       39,420.46 
78060589 07/28/2022  A00237174Allikas, Krystal A.            I0068967 100522           11000   120     5710    66002          715.00 
78060590 07/28/2022  A00327542Alvarado, Cecilia              I0068929 061322           12654   301     5710    64900           23.04 
78060591 07/28/2022  A00202445AT&T Mobility                  I0068907 070222           12551   353     6415    64600          362.16 
78060592 07/28/2022  A00324134Bell, Damon                    I0068928 061322           12654   301     5710    64900           50.00 
78060593 07/28/2022  A00200243Blick Art Materials            I0068909 8755364          31000   423     4310    69100        5,184.29 
78060594 07/28/2022  A00200105Brandco                        I0068931 INV06112243      12676   351     4310    64900          551.74 
78060595 07/28/2022  A00200109Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc   I0068901 29869            39000   314     4316    64991           98.82 
                                                                                       12433   314     4316    64991           17.44 
                                                             I0068938 29868            11000   432     4316    65300          125.20 
                                                                                       11000   432     4316    65100          143.24 
78060596 07/28/2022  A00239472Bulldog Bio, Inc.              I0068966 78060172         11000   000     7412    73900          608.25 
78060597 07/28/2022  A00328288Cal Pro Specialties            I0068939 12303            12676   351     4310    64900        4,995.85 
                                                             I0068940 12305            12676   351     4310    64900        1,804.04 
                                                             I0068941 12306            12676   351     4310    64900        2,003.57 
                                                             I0068942 12312            12676   351     4310    64900          691.78 
78060597 07/28/2022  A00328288Cal Pro Specialties            I0068943 12313            12676   351     4310    64900        1,148.80 
                                                             I0068944 12314            12676   351     4310    64900        1,337.50 
                                                             I0068978 12311            12676   351     4310    64900          710.70 
78060598 07/28/2022  A00200122Calif. Dept. of Health Servi   I0068904 061622           11000   205     5641    12042        1,180.00 
78060599 07/28/2022  A00200161CDW-G                          I0068950 BJ12524          12060   113     6415    67801       74,925.88 
                                                             I0068951 BH21466          11000   210     4318    20014          133.33 
78060600 07/28/2022  A00297767Cintas Corporation             I0068925 5108873676       11000   205     4311    12042           32.91 
78060601 07/28/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068959 080122           39000   314     5850    64991            9.11 
78060602 07/28/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068969 08/01/22         11000   431     5850    65700        1,843.13 
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                                                                                       11000   431     5850    65500           37.61 
78060603 07/28/2022  A00258703College House                  I0068948 62719            31000   423     4310    69100        1,309.50 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          256.76 
78060604 07/28/2022  A00280761County of Kern Public Works    I0068956 100561530        11000   431     5850    65100          186.75 
78060605 07/28/2022  A00265229DK&M Property                  I0068963 JUL 22           39000   314     5610    64991        5,382.58 
78060606 07/28/2022  A00237331Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille V.   I0068930 JUN 22           12551   353     5710    64600           24.45 
78060606 07/28/2022  A00237331Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille V.   I0068968 061522           12676   351     5710    64900           95.71 
78060607 07/28/2022  A00258705El Dorado Trading Group        I0068945 INV253218        31000   423     4310    69100        8,468.15 
78060608 07/28/2022  A00200298Elsevier Health Science        I0068917 46698DF1         31000   423     4110    69100        1,535.84 
78060609 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068972 5734071022       11000   431     5840    65700           48.81 
78060610 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068973 7900072222       11000   431     5840    65700          866.50 
78060611 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068974 5703070722       11000   431     5840    65700          152.10 
78060612 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068975 7700062822       11000   431     5840    65700        1,030.91 
78060613 07/28/2022  A00200655Henry Schein, Inc.             I0068906 22321004         11000   205     4311    12042        3,026.05 
                                                             I0068947 22737867         11000   352     4310    69619          579.53 
78060614 07/28/2022  A00242940ICM Distributing Company, In   I0068918 1698416          31000   423     4310    69100          217.32 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100           24.07 
78060615 07/28/2022  A00266520ID Zone                        I0068935 INV6869578       31000   423     4313    69100        2,411.40 
78060616 07/28/2022  A00224086inContact, Inc.                I0068971 7106156          11000   431     5840    65100          141.86 
                                                                                       11000   431     5840    65700        1,147.74 
78060617 07/28/2022  A00200656Jacobi, Victoria J.            I0068913 0700722          11000   225     5710    60300          400.00 
                                                             I0068962 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          291.02 
78060618 07/28/2022  A00310304Jimenez Murguia, Salvador      I0068946 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          266.02 
78060619 07/28/2022  A00200693John Wiley & Sons, Inc.        I0068936 2107000          31000   423     4110    69100        3,046.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          185.86 
78060620 07/28/2022  A00325895Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.     I0068921 11125913         12652   205     4311    12042        1,544.13 
                                                             I0068924 10717239         11000   205     4311    12042           22.04 
78060621 07/28/2022  A00329896Living Water Treatment, Inc.   I0068923 12701            11000   431     5641    65100          890.00 
78060622 07/28/2022  A00321312MacKinnon, Emma L.             I0068915 07122022-C       11999   421     7412    73900          500.00 
78060623 07/28/2022  A00282661Madding, Justin                I0068897 071322           11000   401     5710    67200           44.81 
78060624 07/28/2022  A00227772MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc.    I0068920 47-5194051       31000   423     4110    69100          534.56 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          587.50 
78060625 07/28/2022  A00271247Mendenhall, Janis L.           I0068932 060222           12375   301     5710    64500           37.44 
78060626 07/28/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068905 252273499001     11000   210     4311    20014           60.01 
                                                             I0068911 252299974001     11000   352     4310    69610          331.23 
78060626 07/28/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068912 244298015003     11000   352     4310    69610           20.86 
78060627 07/28/2022  A00289667Oropeza, Carolyn               I0068914 07122022-B       11999   421     7412    73900          783.41 
78060628 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068898 06/30/22         39000   314     5830    64991          274.74 
78060629 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068958 072022           39000   314     5840    64991            9.80 
78060630 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068961 071322           39000   314     5830    64991           59.48 
78060631 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068976 07/13/22         39000   314     5840    64991           43.53 
78060632 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068977 071422           39000   314     5840    64991           33.79 
78060633 07/28/2022  A00324842Payne, Kenneth E.              I0068964 JUL 22           39000   314     5610    64991        4,090.92 
78060634 07/28/2022  A00279243Richardson, Camryn B.          I0068916 07122022-A       11999   421     7412    73900           50.00 
78060635 07/28/2022  A00280086Rothgeb, Julie J.              I0068960 MAY 22           12640   223     5710    60103           81.20 
                                                             I0068965 JUN 22           12640   223     5710    60103           35.10 
78060636 07/28/2022  A00202968San Joaquin Chemicals, Inc.    I0068954 138749           11000   431     5641    65100        1,175.00 
78060637 07/28/2022  A00200393Sparkletts                     I0068933 062322           11000   205     5641    12042           38.42 
78060638 07/28/2022  A00237176SSD Systems                    I0068952 R-00373072       31000   423     5880    69100          224.70 
78060639 07/28/2022  A00200417Sysco Food Service of Ventur   I0068894 279856376        32000   422     4410    69400          656.04 
                                                                                       32000   422     4411    69400          165.76 
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78060640 07/28/2022  A00319064T-Mobile USA Inc.              I0068903 071322           39000   314     5840    64991           47.84 
                                                                                       12433   314     5840    64991            8.44 
78060641 07/28/2022  A00200423Taft City School District      I0068937 22-141           11000   432     5632    67703          416.48 
78060642 07/28/2022  A00256341Terminix                       I0068922 420912685        33428   310     5860    69200           83.00 
                                                                                       33528   310     5860    69200           83.00 
                                                                                       33588   310     5860    69200          166.00 
78060643 07/28/2022  A00309285The Home Depot Pro             I0068955 691893929        11000   431     4310    65300          524.63 
78060644 07/28/2022  A00200282True Value Home Center         I0068902 456924           39000   314     4310    64991          108.55 
                                                                                       12433   314     4310    69800           19.16 
                                                             I0068934 458239           11000   431     4312    69800          169.36 
78060645 07/28/2022  A00243587United Healthcare Insurance    I0068896 JUL 22           11000   412     3350    59100       44,529.80 
78060646 07/28/2022  A00200293United Parcel Service          I0068970 0000969726272.   31000   423     5940    67705          905.51 
78060647 07/28/2022  A00200309United Refrigeration, Inc.     I0068926 85289427-00      11000   431     4312    69200          172.96 
78060648 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068949 9909706738       11000   113     5840    67801           38.01 
78060648 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068949 9909706738       12676   351     5840    64900           38.01 
                                                                                       31000   423     5840    69100           38.01 
78060649 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068957 9910063625       11000   357     5840    69700          214.02 
78060650 07/28/2022  A00096279Watkins, Cole E.               I0068900 071422           11000   113     4312    67801           56.81 
78060651 07/28/2022  A00200355West Kern Water District       I0068899 071122           39000   314     5810    64991           72.92 
78060652 07/28/2022  A00200355West Kern Water District       I0068908 061522           12560   223     5850    09565           81.50 
78060653 07/28/2022  A00309643White, Jacquelyn               I0068927 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          310.69 
                                                                                                                      ============== 
                                                                                                     BANK TOTAL           710,063.25 
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AOMEGA         07/12/2022 A00200393  Sparkletts                   P0059286    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $125.80     
                          A00297767  Cintas Corporation           P0059287    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $32.60   
                          A00325895  Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.   P0059291    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $1,544.13   
               07/25/2022 A00200122  Calif.   Dept.    of   HealthP0059437    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,180.00   
                                     Servi 
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059432    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $2,992.19   
                          A00325895  Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.   P0059399    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $22.04   
                                                                  P0059461    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $401.44     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $6,298.20 
AWHITE         07/12/2022 A00253023  Ellucian Company L.P.        P0059208    07/06/2022 07/14/2022          $24,000.00   
               07/25/2022 A00303183  Southern Computer Warehouse, P0059453    07/20/2022 07/25/2022          $46,360.23     
                          A00202445  AT&T Mobility                P0059430    07/19/2022 07/21/2022           $2,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $72,360.23 
BCAMPBELL      07/15/2022 A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059368    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,000.00     
                                                                  P0059377    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,000.00     
               07/18/2022 A00200284  U.S.  Foods                  P0059370    07/14/2022 07/14/2022          $37,000.00     
                                                                  P0059373    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059372    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059369    07/14/2022 07/14/2022          $54,000.00     
                                                                  P0059374    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00201051  Central Sanitary Supply      P0059375    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $2,000.00     
                                                                  P0059376    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059382    07/15/2022 07/15/2022             $960.00     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059383    07/15/2022 07/15/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00256341  Terminix                     P0059378    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,736.00     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059371    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $4,000.00     
               07/19/2022 A00256341  Terminix                     P0059392    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $332.00   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $121,628.00 
BYOUNG         07/07/2022 A00200995  Educause                     P0059195    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $77.00     
                          A00285810  National Emergency Number As P0059197    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $255.00     
                          A00284647  CCS Disaster Recovery Servic P0059204    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $3,420.00   
               07/12/2022 A00288646  Amazon Web Services, Inc.    P0059200    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $10,140.00     
               07/14/2022 A00220442  Serban Sound & Communication P0059290    07/11/2022 07/11/2022         $914,669.41     
               07/18/2022 A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059293    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $2,930.00     
               07/19/2022 A00310598  Li, Xiaohong                 P0059311    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $960.00     
                          A00237174  Allikas, Krystal Anne.       P0059379    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,217.66     
                          A00096279  Watkins, Cole E.             P0059381    07/14/2022 07/14/2022              $56.81   
                          A00200338  Verizon Wireless             P0059428    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,500.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200116  Burt Electric & Communicatio P0059284    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $34,344.00     
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                          A00266520  ID Zone                      P0059435    07/19/2022 07/19/2022              $90.90     
               07/25/2022 A00214919  Evisions, Inc.               P0059438    07/19/2022 07/19/2022          $11,443.00     
                          A00255644  U.S.  Bank Equipment Finance P0059387    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,843.67     
                          A00223048  AMS.NET                      P0059463    07/21/2022 07/21/2022          $19,679.68     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER       $1,003,627.13 
DCASTRO        07/18/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059316    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $468.45   
               07/27/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059524    07/27/2022 07/27/2022             $573.73     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $1,042.18 
DDURAN         07/06/2022 A00280536  Kern Trophies                P0059135    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $137.68   
                          A00329784  Morris, Gary James.          P0059137    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $204.38   
               07/07/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059198    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $20.56     
                          A00307058  Minor, Leslie B.             P0059179    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $117.28   
                          A00310598  Li, Xiaohong                 P0059180    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $120.51   
               07/14/2022 A00200076  Bandy, Ingrun K.             P0059193    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $172.00   
               07/18/2022 A00307141  Ruiz, Christopher Jess.      P0059175    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $541.25   
               07/20/2022 A00275443  WestAir Gases & Equipment In P0059390    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200044  American General Media       P0059481    07/25/2022 07/25/2022         $108,000.00     
                          A00303183  Southern Computer Warehouse, P0059478    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,431.51     
                          A00326669  Spectrum Reach, LLC          P0059482    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059398    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $400.00   
                          A00200222  Daily Midway Driller         P0059442    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $243.56     
                          A00227806  The Lamar Companies          P0059440    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,845.50     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $122,234.23 
DNAVARRO       07/05/2022 A00202515  ACCCA                        P0059112    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,050.00   
               07/06/2022 A00277399  Sundgren, Lori Anne.         P0059152    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $236.25     
               07/07/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059153    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $181.73     
               07/11/2022 A00210285  Innovative Educators         P0059199    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,995.00     
               07/12/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059263    07/07/2022 07/07/2022              $64.70     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,527.68 
DRIOS          07/06/2022 A00034597  Simpson, Amanda L.           P0059146    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $21,000.00     
                          A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059123    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,400.00     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059127    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059124    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059129    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059133    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $500.00     
                          A00200423  Taft City School District    P0059143    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200425  Taft College                 P0059140    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $17,000.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059131    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,500.00     
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                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059134    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00200680  J & L Locksmithing           P0059128    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $300.00     
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059132    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00265229  DK&M Property                P0059136    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $40,000.00     
                          A00279073  Richland Chevrolet Co.       P0059145    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $67,211.70     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059130    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00319064  T-Mobile USA Inc.            P0059126    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00324281  De Duclos, MJ Breceda        P0059138    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $9,600.00     
                          A00324842  Payne, Kenneth E.            P0059141    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $23,000.00     
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059149    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $100.00     
                          A00329125  Foundation Properties Inc    P0059148    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $23,500.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200364  Westside Furniture           P0059150    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,000.00     
                                                                  P0059172    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00000456  Uribe, Jose                  P0059202    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $350.00     
                          A00200505  OT Cookhouse & Saloon        P0059201    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $3,635.60   
               07/12/2022 A00201272  Owens, Patricia A.           P0059299    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00315179  Swope, Kody Allen.           P0059301    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00050381  Powell, Cindi Lou.           P0059304    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00055076  Rios, Debra Sue.             P0059309    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00082776  Carty, Ramona M.             P0059306    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00200840  Ambrose, Brooke L.           P0059307    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $25.00     
                          A00201225  White, Jessica R.            P0059308    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00267432  Powell, David W.             P0059302    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $20.00     
                          A00289498  Gutierrez, Rosalinda         P0059305    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
               07/19/2022 A00300405  Markovits, Aaron             P0059314    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $500.00     
                          A00318657  Valley Association of Rehabi P0059357    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $100.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059443    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $600.00     
               07/25/2022 A00220442  Serban Sound & Communication P0059441    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $4,350.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $244,742.30 
DVOHNOUT       07/06/2022 A00200053  Apple Computer Inc.          P0059174    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,854.62     
                          A00200146  Carolina Biological Supply C P0059177    06/30/2022 06/30/2022             $285.12     
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059173    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $133.33   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059178    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $112.28     
               07/12/2022 A00200146  Carolina Biological Supply C P0059313    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $285.12   
               07/25/2022 A00200026  Accrediting Commission for C P0059385    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,500.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,170.47 
GDUNHAM        07/11/2022 A00200225  Darling International (Fresn P0059271    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059276    07/07/2022 07/13/2022             $216.50     
                          A00200307  Farmer Bros.  Company        P0059269    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200343  Vistar Corporation           P0059275    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $4,000.00     
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                          A00200388  Zee Medical Service Co.      P0059274    07/07/2022 07/13/2022             $324.75     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059186    06/28/2022 06/29/2022             $821.80     
                          A00200522  Pepsi-Cola Company           P0059262    07/07/2022 07/12/2022          $25,000.00     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059270    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/12/2022 A00200284  U.S.  Foods                  P0059261    07/07/2022 07/14/2022          $53,247.50     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059259    07/07/2022 07/13/2022         $212,150.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059465    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $822.34   
                          A00209980  County of Kern               P0059466    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $800.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $305,382.89 
JEDMAISTON     07/06/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059191    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $500.00     
                          A00306660  Advanced Data Storage, Inc.  P0059188    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $25.30     
                                                                  P0059190    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $350.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200219  CSMI                         P0059171    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $550.00   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059187    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $20.87   
                          A00233814  D3 Sports                    P0059183    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $4,132.34   
                          A00281160  BSN Sports, LLC              P0059185    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $823.01   
                          A00293918  A&B Athletics                P0059166    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,082.50   
               07/14/2022 A00200167  Central Valley Conference    P0059329    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $7,000.00   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059203    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $412.14     
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059211    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,247.50     
               07/20/2022 A00200076  Bandy, Ingrun K.             P0059360    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $610.78     
                          A00200432  Taft Union High School       P0059447    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00275443  WestAir Gases & Equipment In P0059445    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $420.00     
                                                                  P0059450    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $33.60     
               07/25/2022 A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059467    07/21/2022 07/21/2022              $10.81     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $24,218.85 
JMADDING       07/06/2022 A00200043  American Express             P0059151    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,142.24   
                          A00200308  Federal Express Corporation  P0059161    07/05/2022 07/05/2022              $33.73   
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059158    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $460.00     
                          A00200425  Taft College                 P0059160    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,612.02   
                          A00292242  Ultimate Consulting IT LLC   P0059182    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $11,200.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059219    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,062.47     
                          A00200360  Westec                       P0059163    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $71,715.00   
                          A00263777  SWACC                        P0059176    07/06/2022 07/06/2022         $134,172.00   
               07/11/2022 A00200487  Sierra School Equipment Co.  P0059156    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,529.66   
               07/12/2022 A00319544  FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC      P0059157    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $26,201.62   
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059289    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $64.94   
                          A00290343  Bauer, Amanda M.             P0059288    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $13,250.00     
                          A00200396  Spurr                        P0059159    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $4,458.62   
               07/13/2022 A00200112  BSK & Associates, Inc.       P0059294    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $5,449.00     
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                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059355    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $252.10     
               07/18/2022 A00326090  Blue Icon Advisors LLC       P0059331    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $3,273.75   
                          A00200487  Sierra School Equipment Co.  P0059162    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $5,358.38   
               07/19/2022 A00303443  Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc.   P0059366    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $24,000.00   
                          A00329902  AM-TECH INSPECTION SERVICES  P0059367    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $9,800.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200052  AP Architects                P0059295    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $25,900.00     
                          A00200093  Black/Hall Construction      P0059292    07/11/2022 07/11/2022         $216,410.00     
               07/25/2022 A00282661  Madding, Justin              P0059469    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $44.81   
               07/27/2022 A00200396  Spurr                        P0059519    07/27/2022 07/27/2022           $2,572.83     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059486    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $12,000.00     
                          A00200293  United Parcel Service        P0059480    07/25/2022 07/25/2022             $905.51   
                          A00202677  FedEx Kinko's                P0059479    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $33.66     
                          A00224086  inContact, Inc.              P0059483    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,289.60   
                          A00283264  Frontier California Inc.     P0059487    07/25/2022 07/25/2022             $750.00     
                                                                  P0059488    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $10,000.00     
                                                                  P0059489    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,800.00     
                                                                  P0059490    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $11,500.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $602,241.94 
JROTHGEB       07/12/2022 A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059333    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $55.00   
                                                                  P0059338    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $660.00     
                          A00200064  B & B Surplus                P0059321    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,815.94     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059326    07/12/2022 07/12/2022               $9.16   
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059337    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $405.89     
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059323    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $181.26   
                          A00277845  Double D Cleaning Service    P0059319    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $240.00   
                          A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059336    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $35.10   
                          A00200107  Bright House Networks        P0059235    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,000.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059317    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $423.52   
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059315    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,776.22     
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059350    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,226.29     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059349    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,400.00     
                          A00200393  Sparkletts                   P0059347    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,400.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059346    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00200806  Kern Gardening Service       P0059345    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,400.00     
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059339    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $6,500.00     
                          A00277845  Double D Cleaning Service    P0059342    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059343    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $650.00     
               07/14/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059359    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $3,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059477    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $14.06     
               07/28/2022 A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059448    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $81.20   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
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                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $37,273.64 
KSTEARMAN      07/06/2022 A00200016  4Imprint                     P0059122    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $11,200.00     
                          A00200243  Blick Art Materials          P0059115    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $18,000.00     
                          A00200555  McGraw-Hill                  P0059119    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $17,500.00     
                          A00279103  Yabla, Inc.                  P0059121    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $20,500.00     
                          A00200518  Pearson Education            P0059120    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $72,000.00     
                          A00201685  Cengage Learning             P0059113    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $36,500.00     
                          A00227772  MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc.  P0059118    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $62,500.00     
                          A00258703  College House                P0059114    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $30,000.00     
                          A00307514  Great River Learning         P0059116    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $30,000.00     
               07/11/2022 A00213701  MCM Group                    P0059196    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $16,000.00     
                          A00200079  Bar Charts, Inc.             P0059216    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,100.00     
                          A00200127  California Dept.  of EducatioP0059221    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,700.00     
                          A00200143  Carlson, Kamala A.           P0059222    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $7,000.00     
                          A00200693  John Wiley & Sons, Inc.      P0059192    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00218940  Roaring Spring Paper Product P0059209    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $10,500.00     
                          A00219472  Arbor Crest Publishing       P0059215    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00264376  American Psychological Assoc P0059214    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,500.00     
                          A00286901  WinCraft, Incorporated       P0059194    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $8,500.00     
                          A00293918  A&B Athletics                P0059212    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00302115  Big Print and Copy LLC       P0059218    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00320892  Barnes Welding               P0059217    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00323140  Blueprint Service Company    P0059220    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00324299  Ace Uniforms LLC             P0059213    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/13/2022 A00002482  May, James Patrick.          P0059241    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200298  Elsevier Health Science      P0059224    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059247    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00200522  Pepsi-Cola Company           P0059248    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200585  NAEYC                        P0059243    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00200827  W.W.  Norton & Company Inc.  P0059230    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,800.00     
                          A00201045  Golling, Greg P.             P0059226    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00201047  Oxford University Press      P0059249    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,200.00     
                          A00201124  New Monic Books              P0059245    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $800.00     
                          A00201549  Harper Collins Publishers    P0059228    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00203431  Grimes, Jessica R.           P0059227    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00234628  MPS                          P0059242    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $17,000.00     
                          A00238004  Paymetric, Inc.              P0059250    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00253920  Mancomm, Inc.                P0059239    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00255612  Simon & Schuster, Inc.       P0059246    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,800.00     
                          A00258702  Martinson, Larry             P0059240    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $19,000.00     
                          A00258705  El Dorado Trading Group      P0059225    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $20,000.00     
                          A00270994  Legal Books Distributing     P0059238    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
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                          A00271503  Wolters Kluwer Health        P0059232    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,650.00     
                          A00274574  Penguin Random House LLC     P0059251    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00279155  Jones & Bartlett Learning, L P0059237    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,500.00     
                          A00300497  Content Distributors         P0059223    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,800.00     
                          A00304231  Higher Education Services, I P0059234    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,700.00     
                          A00304876  Ingram Book Group LLC        P0059236    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,100.00     
                          A00312920  Vital Source                 P0059229    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00314755  National Book Network        P0059244    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,600.00     
                          A00319010  XanEdu Publishing, Inc.      P0059231    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $8,000.00     
                          A00328281  Vista Higher Learning, Inc.  P0059233    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $13,000.00     
                          A00018310  Reynolds, David S.           P0059258    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,500.00     
                          A00200434  Teacher's College Press      P0059255    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200472  Scantron Corporation         P0059254    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059303    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $57.00     
                          A00210330  Redleaf Press                P0059257    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00213296  Phi Theta Kappa              P0059256    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $300.00     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059344    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00242940  ICM Distributing Company, In P0059266    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00271043  SDC Publications             P0059253    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
               07/18/2022 A00200521  Pens Etc.                    P0059332    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $20,000.00     
               07/19/2022 A00266520  ID Zone                      P0059358    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $2,411.40   
                          A00317367  Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.   P0059362    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $4,600.00     
                          A00317424  Quadient Finance USA, Inc.   P0059361    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $18,000.00     
               07/26/2022 A00234793  Southwest Signs              P0059501    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $6,000.00     
               07/27/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059496    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $1,170.00     
                                                                  P0059497    07/26/2022 07/26/2022             $200.00     
                          A00200298  Elsevier Health Science      P0059422    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00210209  ULINE                        P0059433    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $4,288.75     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059499    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $1,033.00     
                          A00271523  Logical Operations, Inc.     P0059491    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $3,200.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $593,210.15 
MBLANCO        07/06/2022 A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059111    07/01/2022 07/01/2022             $291.02     
               07/07/2022 A00200816  Rydin Decal                  P0059107    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,128.59   
               07/11/2022 A00327542  Alvarado, Cecilia            P0059102    07/01/2022 07/01/2022             $204.78   
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059297    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $718.82     
               07/18/2022 A00271247  Mendenhall, Janis Lee.       P0059405    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $37.44   
               07/19/2022 A00200235  Cutrona, Myisha J.           P0059397    07/18/2022 07/18/2022          $12,350.00     
                          A00200105  Brandco                      P0059395    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $551.74   
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059444    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $359.41     
                          A00200432  Taft Union High School       P0059439    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,700.00      
                          A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059420    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $291.02   
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                          A00200721  Kiwanis Club of Taft         P0059429    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $110.50     
                          A00237331  Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille Va P0059396    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,000.00     
                                                                  P0059403    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $24.45   
                          A00328288  Cal Pro Specialties          P0059406    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $4,995.85   
                                                                  P0059407    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,804.04   
                                                                  P0059408    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,003.57   
                                                                  P0059410    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $691.78   
                                                                  P0059412    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,148.80   
                                                                  P0059431    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $710.70   
                          A00200338  Verizon Wireless             P0059434    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00237331  Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille Va P0059421    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $95.71   
                          A00328288  Cal Pro Specialties          P0059413    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,337.50   
               07/20/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059446    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $764.49     
                          A00309646  Finn, Mary Alice             P0059449    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $280.26     
                          A00200407  Student Insurance            P0059455    07/20/2022 07/20/2022          $55,881.00     
               07/25/2022 A00211077  Strata Information Group     P0059423    07/19/2022 07/19/2022              $42.50     
                          A00277634  Comevo, Inc.                 P0059459    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $6,525.00     
                          A00327637  Kennedy & Company            P0059454    07/20/2022 07/20/2022          $12,040.00     
                          A00318617  Valsoft Corporation Inc.     P0059474    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $5,875.00    
Y Y   N 
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL DATE          $24,482.50 
               07/27/2022 A00306586  CSSO Association, Inc.       P0059506    07/27/2022 07/27/2022             $300.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $118,263.97 
MCAMPOS        07/18/2022 A00252942  TC Federal Financial Aid Cle P0059312    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $20,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $20,000.00 
MMATTHEWS      07/10/2022 A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059164    07/05/2022 07/12/2022              $85.50     
                          A00300363  EMD Millipore Corp.          P0059184    07/06/2022 07/29/2022             $427.99     
               07/12/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059168    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $217.88   
                                                                  P0059169    07/05/2022 07/05/2022              $82.71   
               07/25/2022 A00200516  Patterson Dental Supply, Inc P0059462    07/20/2022 07/27/2022             $128.74     
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059460    07/20/2022 07/26/2022           $3,096.97     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,039.79 
MSILVEIRA      07/12/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059352    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $200.00     
               07/14/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059351    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059348    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $965.25     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059353    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $200.00     
                          A00264649  Convergint Technologies, LLC P0059354    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $39,174.50   
               07/25/2022 A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059468    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $651.12     
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               07/27/2022 A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059500    07/26/2022 07/26/2022             $247.12     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059505    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $9,311.51     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $52,749.50 
MTOFTE         07/05/2022 A00200273  Ebsco Subscription Service   P0059142    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,266.47   
                          A00205819  Proquest LLC                 P0059147    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $6,445.73   
                          A00271462  OCLC, Inc.                   P0059144    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $6,400.50   
               07/06/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059181    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,675.00   
                          A00200236  Demco                        P0059170    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $918.73     
                          A00283035  CCLC                         P0059154    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,594.00   
               07/12/2022 A00283035  CCLC                         P0059155    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $34,204.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $54,504.43 
MWHITE         07/11/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059210    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,850.00   
                          A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059264    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $7,000.00     
                          A00200105  Brandco                      P0059265    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $150.00     
                          A00200431  Taft Plumbing Co., Inc.      P0059207    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00265309  Daikin Applied               P0059272    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,800.00     
                          A00280761  County of Kern Public Works  P0059268    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00283199  Fork Lift Specialties, Inc.  P0059273    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00288637  Otis Elevator Company        P0059278    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,500.00     
                          A00308504  Wright Express FSC           P0059205    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $75.89   
                          A00315956  Orkin Pest Control           P0059277    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00285838  Sammy's Detail               P0059279    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00319064  T-Mobile USA Inc.            P0059281    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $650.00     
                          A00329149  WEX Bank                     P0059283    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,000.00     
               07/12/2022 A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059282    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $68,500.00     
               07/13/2022 A00200400  Stinson's                    P0059280    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $16,500.00     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059267    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $9,860.00     
               07/18/2022 A00329149  WEX Bank                     P0059206    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $944.58   
               07/19/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059380    07/14/2022 07/14/2022             $298.16   
                          A00200023  Abate-A-Weed                 P0059364    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $2,359.76   
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059322    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $67.52   
                                                                  P0059324    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $17.51   
                                                                  P0059363    07/13/2022 07/13/2022              $67.89     
                                                                  P0059384    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $169.36   
                          A00315956  Orkin Pest Control           P0059320    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $179.00   
                          A00329896  Living Water Treatment, Inc. P0059334    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $886.84     
                                                                  P0059335    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $10,680.00     
                          A00264649  Convergint Technologies, LLC P0059393    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,156.00     
                                                                  P0059394    07/18/2022 07/18/2022          $12,888.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059424    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $158.58   
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                                                                  P0059452    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $26.82     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059411    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $268.44   
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059451    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $118.99     
                          A00200309  United Refrigeration, Inc.   P0059400    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $172.96   
                          A00200423  Taft City School District    P0059417    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $416.48   
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059356    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $26,306.96   
                          A00202968  San Joaquin Chemicals, Inc.  P0059427    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,175.00   
                          A00242833  The Bulk Yard                P0059402    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,391.72     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059404    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,723.70     
                          A00280761  County of Kern Public Works  P0059418    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $186.75     
                          A00309285  The Home Depot Pro           P0059426    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $524.63   
               07/27/2022 A00200116  Burt Electric & Communicatio P0059458    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $500.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059493    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $32.42     
                                                                  P0059507    07/27/2022 07/27/2022              $94.55     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $205,698.51 
NFIGUEROA      07/13/2022 A00279243  Richardson, Camryn Blake.    P0059327    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $50.00   
                          A00289667  Oropeza, Carolyn             P0059328    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $783.41   
                          A00321312  MacKinnon, Emma Lynn.        P0059330    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $500.00   
               07/19/2022 A00200407  Student Insurance            P0059389    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00239472  Bulldog Bio, Inc.            P0059391    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $608.25   
                          A00309617  Munger, Benjamin David.      P0059388    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $150.00     
                          A00316524  Wadman, Garrett Everett.     P0059365    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $500.00   
               07/25/2022 A00000456  Uribe, Jose                  P0059456    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059457    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $5,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $10,291.66 
OWISE          07/05/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059027    05/18/2022 05/18/2022              $70.04   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER              $70.04 
SCRISS         07/12/2022 A00200198  Community College League of  P0059298    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $10,389.00   
                          A00283035  CCLC                         P0059300    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $2,100.00   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $12,489.00 
TROWDEN        07/19/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059285    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $214.50     
                          A00300396  del Rosario, Heather Renee.  P0059409    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $423.94     
                          A00318539  Paycor, Inc.                 P0059414    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,996.00     
               07/20/2022 A00243587  United Healthcare Insurance  P0059416    07/18/2022 07/18/2022         $268,800.00     
                          A00243588  AARP Health Care Options     P0059415    07/18/2022 07/18/2022         $237,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00329796  Farmer, Jonathan             P0059401    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,851.42     
               07/28/2022 A00200238  Department of Justice        P0059534    07/28/2022 07/28/2022             $128.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
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                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $512,413.86 



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

Agenda Item 12.
A. Academic Employment

1. Extra Duty Assignments
Item Name Assignment Hourly Rate Effective Date

a. Dimayuga, Anna
Faculty Extra Duty Assignment -Graphic Design Course 

Creation - Up to 5 hours $76.92 6/6/2022

b. Gonzalez, Lourdes CalWORKS Coordination Consultant - 5 hours per week $76.92 7/1/2022

c. Jacobi, Victoria
Extra hours DSPS Counselor/Coordinator - 5 hours 

training, as needed after. $76.92 7/11/2022

d. Mendoza, Tina
Faculty Extra Duty - Canvas Summer Career Enrichment 

Week Training- Up to 6 hours $76.92 6/15/2022

2. Adjunct Assignments
Item Name Assignment Hourly Rate Effective Date

a. Anaya, Brenda Adjunct Psychology $76.92 8/22/2022
b. Bogden, Steven Adjunct Women's Soccer $76.92 8/22/2022

3. Coaching Assignments
Item Name Assignment Stipend Amount Effective Date

a. Gee, Steven Assistant Baseball Coach $5,312.45 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
b. Delaney, John Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $5,312.45 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
c. Gonzalez, Robert Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
d. Bogden, Steven Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
e. Delaney, John Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $5,312.45 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
f. Valentine Sanchez Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
g. Bogden, Steven Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
h. Rosenberger, Brinley Assistant Softball Coach $5,312.45 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
i. Maiocco, Vince Head Baseball Coach (Recruiting) $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
j. Cutrona, Angelo Head Women's Soccer Coach $12,691.80 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
k. Cutrona, Angelo Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
l. Curtona, Angelo Head Men's Soccer Coach $12,691.80 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

m. Curtona, Angelo Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
n. Atkinson, Morgan Head Women's Softball Coach $10,800.90 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
o. Atkinson, Morgan Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023



p. Atkinson, Morgan Travel Stipend $1,000.00 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
q. Nelms, Daniel Head Women's Basketball Coach $12,691.80 10/1/2022 - 2/28/2023
r. Nelms, Daniel Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 10/1/2022 - 2/28/2023
s. Brandi Borjon Head Women's Golf Coach $10,800.90 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
t. Brandi Borjon Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
u. Brandi Borjon Head Men's Golf Coach $11,314.05 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
v. Brandi Borjon Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
w. Rossi, Mallori Head Volleyball Coach (Recruiting $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

B. Non-Academic Employment

Item Name Assignment Range/ Step FTE Rate Effective Date
a. Blanco, Erik Temp Custodian 13A A/N $17.87 8/8/2022
b. Gaylord, Blaze Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/25/2022
c. Gilbert, Erin Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
d. Michalski, Patricia Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
e. Spradlin, Cortney Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/25/2022
f. Van Roekel, John Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
g. Ocegueda, Luis Extra-hours Campus Safety Officer 19B A/N $22.42 7/1/2022
h. Owens, Patricia Weekend Support Coordinator 13H 47.5% $24.33 8/1/2022
i. Powell, Cindi Interim Lead Direct Support Coordinator 15I 100.0% $25.82 8/1/2022 - 10/31/2022
j. Sanchez, Valentine Extra-hours Campus Safety Officer 19H A/N $28.21 7/1/2022
k. Hurst, Ericka Food Services Worker II 10A 100.0% $17.84 7/25/2022

Item Name Position Range/ Step FTE Rate Effective Date
a. Chavira, Margaret Human Resources Technician 5/4 100% $28.87 8/1/2022

Item Name Position Range/ Step FTE Monthly Rate Effective Date
a. Payne, Tiffany Interim Admissions and Records Director 14/1 100% $6,770.17 8/1/2022
b. Kenzie, Stearman Bookstore Assistant Manager 5/4 100% $5,003.92 8/1/2022

1. Classified

2. Confidential

3. Classified Supervisory 



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

C. Separations

Item Name Assignment Status Effective Date
a. Brixey, Gabrielle Softball Coach Resigned 7/13/2022

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a. Jewell, Maureen Cashier II Retired 7/19/2022
b. Leyva, Careli CDC Teacher Resigned 8/12/2022

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a.

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a.

1. Academic

2. Classified

3. Administration

4. Confidential



Account Level Account Level Description Proposed Budget Adjusted Budget YTD Activity Encumbrances Balance
8600 State Revenues 23,916,240 23,916,240 1,766,756 0 22,149,484
8800 Local Revenues 8,864,888 8,864,888 129,375 0 8,735,513

32,781,128 32,781,128 1,896,131 0 30,884,997Summary

WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND UNRESTRICTED
BUDGETED SOURCES OF FUNDS AT ACCOUNT LEVEL 1

REVENUE ACCOUNTS FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2022



Account Level Account Level 
Description

Proposed 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

YTD Activity Encumbrances Balance

1000 Academic Salaries 10,727,894 10,727,894 370,098 0 10,357,796
2000 Classified & Other Nonacademic Sala 6,655,640 6,655,640 445,668 0 6,209,972
3000 Employee Benefits 9,234,605 9,234,605 376,513 443,600 8,414,492
4000 Supplies and Materials 488,680 488,680 14,091 50,702 423,887
5000 Other Operating Expenses & Services 4,675,788 4,675,788 596,388 1,825,383 2,254,017
6000 Capital Outlay 174,722 174,722 6,754 4,584 163,384
7000 Other Outgo 111,000 111,000 13,450 81,550 16,000
7200 Transfers 712,799 712,799 127,638 1,650 583,511

32,781,128 32,781,128 1,950,600 2,407,469 28,423,059

West Kern Community College District General Fund Unrestricted 
Budgeted Sources of Funds at Account Level 1
Expenditure Accounts Fiscal Year 2022-2023

For the Month Ending July 31, 2022



Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Description Net Amount
78060525 Jul 13, 2022 12:00:00 AM SWACC SWACC - Liability Ins - 22-23 134,172.00$        
78060599 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM CDW-G MSI PRO AP241 11M 005US All in One computers 74,925.88$          
78060527 Jul 13, 2022 12:00:00 AM Westec WESTEC - 21/22 invoices 71,715.00$          
78060544 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Convergint Technologies, LLC CL FY 21-22 Access control 4/19/2022 39,174.50$          
78060572 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Westside Waste Management Company, I Campus-Wide Garbage Removal 26,306.96$          
78060548 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC ForeFront Power - June Solar Charges - 21/22 26,201.62$          
78060547 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc. Ellucian Campus Logic - campus communicator 24,000.00$          
78060543 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Community College League of California 2022-23 membership dues 10,389.00$          
78060645 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM United Healthcare Insurance Company 22-23 Retiree RX  - District Paid Insurance 44,529.80$          
78060588 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM AARP Health Care Options 22-23 AARP Retiree Med Sup District Paid Insurance 39,420.46$          

490,835.22$     

Disbursement Register of Expenditures Greater than $10,000
For the Month of July 2022



 ASO

 Balance Sheet
 As of July 31, 2022

July 31, 22

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

ASO Safe1 170,218.05

ASO Safe1 - Savings 143.88

Total Checking/Savings 170,361.93

Total Current Assets 170,361.93

TOTAL ASSETS 170,361.93

Restricted Funds

Anime and Above 1,692.00

Art Club 834.00

ASO Athletics 32,024.40

ASO General - Operating 74,722.19

ASSE 385.43

Baseball Club 4,248.21

Best Buddies 4,168.03

Cougar Echo 773.50

D.H. Class of 2022 110.43

D.H. CLUB GENERAL 3,138.52

ECE 3,218.99

Golf Club Mens 1,365.00

Golf Club Womens 1,121.25

Intervarsity Club 1,543.19

Literary Club 1,831.53

NSLS Club 3,611.72

On Our Own 0.00

Performing Arts 2,402.62

Phi Theta Kappa 0.00

Roleplaying Game Club 745.42

Soccer Club - Mens 2,293.84

Soccer Club - Womens 2,266.23

Social Science/ Research 3,239.31

Softball Club 1,409.15

Spectrum 1,482.45

STEM 3,855.40

TC Cares 609.00

TIL Reunion 1,461.73

Uniform Replacement 9,899.00

Veterans Club 1,639.91

Women's Athletic Club 2,573.57

Women's Basketball Club 1,695.91

Total Restricted Funds 170,361.93





































Travel Period: 07/01/22 - 07/31/22

Employee Event/Purpose Location
Travel Start 

Date
Travel End 

Date  Estimated Cost 
Murillo, Rebecca AVECO Veteran SCO Training Conference Alrington, VA 7/10/2022 7/14/2022 2,277.35$          
Minor, Leslie Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Lopez, Norberto Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Jacobi, Victoria Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Dodson, John AHEAD Conference Cleveland, OH 7/18/2022 7/21/2022 3,164.98$          
Markovits, Aaron AHEAD Conference Cleveland, OH 7/18/2022 7/21/2022 2,781.31$          

WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT



WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING 

 

August 10, 2022 
 

Cougar Room 
(Access Through the Library Entrance) 

 

 
5:00 p.m. 

 

29 Cougar Court 
Taft, California 93268 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
1.  CALL TO ORDER  

 
2.  PUBLIC COMMENT ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS 

 

A. Accessibility.  In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the meeting 
room or to otherwise participate in this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact Sarah Criss at (661) 763-7711.  
Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Governing Board to make reasonable arrangements to ensure 
accessibility to the meeting. 
 
B. Obtaining Public Records.  A copy of the Board packet, including documents relating to any open session item are available 
to members of the public on the District website and also at the District Office.  Any writings or documents that are public records 
and are provided to a majority of the Governing Board regarding an open session item on this agenda will be made available for 
public inspection in the District Office located at 29 Cougar Ct., Taft, California, during normal business hours.  These documents 
will be made available to the public at the same time that they are made available to a majority of the Board. 
 
C. Language Assistance.  The District welcomes Spanish and other language speakers to Board meetings.  Anyone planning to 
attend and needing an interpreter should call Sarah Criss at (661) 763-7711 forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting so 
that arrangements can be made for an interpreter.  El Distrito da la bienvenida a las personas de hable hispana a las juntas de la 
Mesa Directiva.  Si planea asistir y necesita interpretacion llame al (661) 763-7711 (48) horas antes de la junta, para poder hacer 
arreglos de interpretacion. 
 
D. Addressing the District Board.  The Board encourages public participation and involvement.  Community members will 
therefore have several opportunities to address the Board.  However, please respect the Board’s time and the need for efficient 
board meetings.  The Board also requests that comments be respectful and professional. 
 
 1. Agenda Items.  If you wish to address the Board on an agenda item, please do so when that item is called.  

Presentations will be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes.  Time limitations are at the discretion of the Board 
President. 

 2. Non-Agenda Items.  Individuals have an opportunity to address the Board during the period set aside for Public 
Comment on Items of General Interest on topics within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board not listed on the 
agenda.  Presentations will be limited to a maximum of five (5) minutes, with a total of thirty (30) minutes 
designated for this portion of the agenda. 

 
E. Questions for the Board.  Individuals with questions on District issues may submit them in writing.  The Board will refer such 
requests to the Superintendent, who will endeavor to respond to your questions after the meeting. 
 
F. Placing issues on the Board Agenda.  Items from the public pertaining directly to College business may be placed on the 
Board agenda by submitting the request in writing to the Office of the Superintendent.  The proposed agenda item will be 
reviewed and placed, if appropriate, on the Board’s agenda within a reasonable period of time.  Please contact the Office of the 
Superintendent at (661) 763-7711 for further information. 
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3.  ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION  

 
A. Public Employee Appointment/Employment, Government Code Section 54957 
B. Public Employee Performance Evaluations, Government Code Section 54957  
C. Public Employee Discipline/Dismissal/Release/Complaint, Government Code Section 

54957 
D. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Government Code section 54957.6) 
 Agency Designated Representative:  Superintendent/President 

Employee Organizations: TC Faculty Association, CSEA Chapter #543 & 
Management/Supervisory/Classified Confidential Employees 

 E. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Government Code Section 54957.6)  
  Agency Designated Representative: Board President 
  Unrepresented Employee: Acting Superintendent/President 

F.  Conference with Legal Counsel – Potential Litigation, Pursuant to Paragraph (4) of 
Subdivision (d) of Government Code Section 54956.9  

G.  Student Discipline and Other Confidential Student Matters, Education Code Sections 
35146, 48900 et. Seq. and 48912(b)  

 
4. RECONVENE IN OPEN SESSION; ANNOUNCE CLOSED SESSION ACTION 

 
5. FLAG SALUTE 

 
6. PUBLIC COMMENT ON OPEN SESSION AGENDA ITEMS 
 
7.  GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 
 
8. APPROVAL OF MINUTES – Special Meeting Held June 23, 2022 and Regular Meeting Held July 

13, 2022 
 
9.  NEW BUSINESS: 
 

A. Appointment of Trustee to Fill Vacancy 
  

B. Consideration and Request for Approval – Employment Agreement for Acting 
Superintendent/President 
 

C. Request for Approval – 2022-23 COVID-19 Emergency Conditions Recovery Plan  
 

D. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Review  
BP #3500  Campus Safety 
BP #3530 Weapons on Campus  
BP #3540 Sexual and Other Assaults on Campus  
BP #3560 Alcoholic Beverages  
 

E. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Revision  
BP #2310 Regular Meetings of the Board  
BP #2340 Agendas  
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BP #2410 Board Policies and Administrative Procedures 
BP #3430 Prohibition of Harassment  
BP #3433 Prohibition of Sexual Harassment under Title IX  
 

F. Second Reading and Request for Approval – Board Policy Revision – BP #6250 – Budget 
Management  
 

10.  CONSENT AGENDA (Items A – M)  
 

A. Request for Ratification – Employers Training Resource (ETR) Contractual Services 
Agreement; 7/1/22 – 6/30/23 

B. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Computerland of Silicon Valley for Renewal of 
Adobe ETLA Licensing for the District; 7/1/22 – 7/29/25; Annual License Fee $16,425.00 with 
Quotes for Annual Rising Cost Increase each Year  

C. Request for Ratification – Agreement with TUHS for use of Soccer Fields and Facilities; 8/1/22 
– 12/16/22; Approximate Total $12,000.00 

D. Request for Approval – ITSavvy LLC – CommVault Software Support Renewal, Quote 
#3627118; 9/1/22 – 8/31/23; $11,899.60  

E. Request for Ratification – 2022-23 District Business Office Systems Administration (QSS); 
7/1/22 – 6/30/23; $5,916.90 

F. Request for Ratification – Contract for Professional Services with Chris Ruiz for Sports 
Information/Webmaster Services for the Taft College Athletics Programs/Website for 
2022/23 Academic Year; 8/1/22 – 5/31/23; $5,000.00 

G. Request for Approval – Adaptigent NetCOBOL Maintenance Renewal, Quote #00016752; 
9/1/22 – 8/31/23; $1,900.80 

H. Request for Ratification – Signatory Update with United Security Bank  
I. Request for Ratification – Contract with Lamar – Billboard Advertisement; 8/1/22 – 1/15/23; 

$5,400.00  
J. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Sinclair Broadcasting – TV Advertisement; 7/1/22 

– 6/30/23; $78,000.00  
K. Request for Ratification – Agreement with Spectrum Reach – Television Advertisement; July 

– December 2022; $6,000.00 
L. Request for Ratification – Agreement with iHeart Media Broadcast – Multifunctional 

Advertisement; July 2022 – June 2023; $80,160.00  
M. Request for Ratification – Agreement with the Nielson Company for Radio Advertisement; 

7/21/22 – 8/9/22; $11,090.00 
N. Ratification of the July 2022 Vendor Check & Purchase Order Registers  

 
11. PUBLIC COMMENT ON ITEMS OF GENERAL INTEREST 
 
12.  EMPLOYMENT (Action)  

A. Academic (Appendix I)  
B. Classified/Confidential/Management Employment (Appendix II)  
C. Separations (Appendix III) 

 
13.  REPORTS: 

A.   Financial Reports (For Information)  
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1. Revenue Accounts (Account Level 1) FY 2021/22  
2. Expenditure Accounts (Account Level 1) FY 2021/22 
3. Expenditure Detail of $10,000.00 or Greater, July 2022 
4. Student Organization and Special Accounts, July 2022 
5. Funds Deposited in County Treasury, July 2022  
6. Employee Travel Report – July 2022 

B. Trustee Reports 
C. Academic Senate Report 
D. Reports from Staff and Student Organizations 

   
14.  REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT/PRESIDENT 
 
15.  CONTINUATION OF CLOSED SESSION (If Necessary) 
 
16. NEXT MEETING DATE  
 The next regular meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 14, 2022, at 5:00 p.m.  
 
17. ADJOURNMENT 
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Taft College Check Register Report                   01-July-22 through 31-July-22 FY 22-23 
78060489 07/06/2022  A00202515ACCCA                          I0068814 SUNDGREN 101     12495   319     5710    61900        2,050.00 
78060490 07/06/2022  A00200043American Express               I0068815 11005062522      11000   000     7211    00000        3,142.24 
78060491 07/06/2022  A00200198Community College League of    I0068811 22-58            11000   224     5642    60200        8,678.40 
78060492 07/06/2022  A00200273Ebsco Subscription Service     I0068818 0468736          12477   203     4211    61200        2,213.17 
78060493 07/06/2022  A00309719Ellis, Nick                    I0068804 042622           11508   301     5990    64500        1,300.00 
78060494 07/06/2022  A00200308Federal Express Corporation    I0068816 7-790-74282      11000   401     5940    67705           33.73 
78060495 07/06/2022  A00200721Kiwanis Club of Taft           I0068803 19228            11000   301     5210    64500          110.00 
78060496 07/06/2022  A00282661Madding, Justin                I0068810 063022           11000   401     5710    67200           45.86 
78060497 07/06/2022  A00271462OCLC, Inc.                     I0068807 1000225333       12477   203     5643    61200        6,400.50 
78060498 07/06/2022  A00318370Perez, Yvette                  I0068806 78060042         11000   000     7412    73900          196.00 
78060499 07/06/2022  A00205819Proquest LLC                   I0068808 70735549         12477   203     5642    61200        6,445.73 
78060500 07/06/2022  A00325047Respondus Inc                  I0068812 585135018        11000   224     5642    60200        7,695.00 
78060501 07/06/2022  A00261588Smith, Terri L.                I0068805 062122           11000   202     5710    49999          231.90 
78060502 07/06/2022  A00211077Strata Information Group       I0068802 43035            12000   319     5641    63200          722.50 
78060503 07/06/2022  A00200425Taft College                   I0068817 22560            11000   401     5430    67200        3,612.02 
78060504 07/06/2022  A00203989Tipton Cash, Heather M.        I0068813 062922           11000   224     5710    60200        1,131.70 
78060505 07/06/2022  A00309477VoiceThread LLC                I0068809 291              11000   224     5642    60200          542.00 
78060506 07/13/2022  A00293918A&B Athletics                  I0068833 6301             11000   352     4310    69610        1,082.50 
78060507 07/13/2022  A00200017A.P.I. Plumbing                I0068824 22943            11000   431     6412    65100        2,850.00 
78060508 07/13/2022  A00292936Albertson's LLC                I0068822 177689062822     39000   314     4311    64991          177.55 
                                                                                       12433   314     4311    69800           31.33 
78060509 07/13/2022  A00281160BSN Sports, LLC                I0068831 917447878        11000   352     4310    69610          823.01 
78060510 07/13/2022  A00200119C.A. Reding Company, Inc.      I0068830 637266           11000   207     5641    49999          122.64 
                                                             I0068843 631543           12201   203     5641    61200        1,675.00 
78060511 07/13/2022  A00283035CCLC                           I0068841 13050            12477   203     5642    61200        2,594.00 
78060512 07/13/2022  A00284647CCS Disaster Recovery Servic   I0068825 6574             11000   113     5644    67801        3,420.00 
78060513 07/13/2022  A00200219CSMI                           I0068829 INV-000768       11000   352     4310    69619          550.00 
78060514 07/13/2022  A00233814D3 Sports                      I0068832 7620             11000   352     4310    69610        4,127.05 
78060515 07/13/2022  A00280536Kern Trophies                  I0068840 72403            11000   110     4310    66003          137.68 
78060516 07/13/2022  A00310598Li, Xiaohong                   I0068835 05122022         11000   110     5510    66003          120.51 
78060517 07/13/2022  A00307058Minor, Leslie B.               I0068836 05122022         11000   110     5510    66003          108.34 
78060518 07/13/2022  A00329784Morris, Gary J.                I0068839 98               11000   101     5990    66004          204.38 
78060519 07/13/2022  A00200505OT Cookhouse & Saloon          I0068828 100-TILG-622     39000   314     4310    64991        3,635.60 
78060520 07/13/2022  A00288637Otis Elevator Company          I0068819 100400819306     11000   431     5641    65100          721.80 
78060521 07/13/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068820 06/17/22         39000   314     5830    64991            2.12 
78060522 07/13/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068821 06/12/22         39000   314     5830    64991           10.44 
78060523 07/13/2022  A00200816Rydin Decal                    I0068842 392513           36000   433     4310    69500        1,046.12 
78060524 07/13/2022  A00200487Sierra School Equipment Co.    I0068834 408130           11000   431     6412    65100        1,543.92 
78060525 07/13/2022  A00263777SWACC                          I0068838 274500           11000   401     5320    67702       93,808.00 
                                                                                       11000   401     5310    67702       30,542.00 
                                                                                       11000   401     5390    67702        9,822.00 
78060526 07/13/2022  A00259618Taft College ASB General       I0068826 202220070722     11000   601     7130    70990        7,950.00 
                                                             I0068827 202230070722     11000   601     7130    70990          105.00 
78060527 07/13/2022  A00200360Westec                         I0068837 28212            11450   204     5641    09543       71,715.00 
78060528 07/13/2022  A00308504Wright Express FSC             I0068823 81684939         11000   432     4316    67703           75.89 
78060529 07/20/2022  A00200023Abate-A-Weed                   I0068891 981176           11000   431     6121    69610        2,359.76 
78060530 07/20/2022  A00327542Alvarado, Cecilia              I0068849 062622           12676   351     5710    64900          204.78 
78060531 07/20/2022  A00288646Amazon Web Services, Inc.      I0068884 1064769701       11000   113     5644    67801          844.16 
78060532 07/20/2022  A00200063Austin's Pest Control, Inc.    I0068881 JUN '22          12640   223     5860    09565           55.00 
78060533 07/20/2022  A00200076Bandy, Ingrun K.               I0068852 062422           11000   352     5710    69610          172.00 
78060534 07/20/2022  A00290343Bauer, Amanda M.               I0068853 06302022-A       11000   401     5510    67200          900.00 
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78060535 07/20/2022  A00326090Blue Icon Advisors LLC         I0068863 BI-941           12551   353     5641    64600        3,273.75 
78060536 07/20/2022  A00200107Bright House Networks          I0068854 070422           12650   223     5610    09565          322.93 
78060537 07/20/2022  A00200146Carolina Biological Supply C   I0068859 51782085RI       11000   209     4311    04011          285.12 
78060538 07/20/2022  A00283035CCLC                           I0068862 13099            11000   110     5210    66003        2,100.00 
78060539 07/20/2022  A00201685Cengage Learning               I0068878 78105468         31000   423     4115    69100        3,066.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          287.29 
78060540 07/20/2022  A00200167Central Valley Conference      I0068868 2209             11000   352     5210    69610        7,000.00 
78060541 07/20/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068871 6/1/22           12640   223     5850    09565            9.16 
78060542 07/20/2022  A00258703College House                  I0068882 62505            31000   423     4310    69100        1,367.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          261.74 
78060543 07/20/2022  A00200198Community College League of    I0068861 13181            11000   110     5210    66003       10,389.00 
78060544 07/20/2022  A00264649Convergint Technologies, LLC   I0068889 605SM7236-1      33428   310     5612    69200        9,793.63 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200        9,793.63 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200       19,587.24 
78060545 07/20/2022  A00324281De Duclos, MJ  Breceda         I0068866 071122           39000   314     5610    64991          872.73 
78060546 07/20/2022  A00277845Double D Cleaning Service      I0068873 084              12640   223     5890    09565          240.00 
78060547 07/20/2022  A00303443Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc.     I0068857 INV5537          12569   353     5641    64600       24,000.00 
78060548 07/20/2022  A00319544FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC        I0068845 2023-F5L1-032    11000   431     5830    65700       26,201.62 
78060549 07/20/2022  A00329125Foundation Properties Inc      I0068865 071122           39000   314     5610    64991        2,127.27 
78060550 07/20/2022  A00202041Fresno Oxygen                  I0068874 91583217         12640   223     4311    09565          181.26 
78060551 07/20/2022  A00307514Great River Learning           I0068879 5557274          31000   423     4110    69100        7,425.60 
78060552 07/20/2022  A00244581Independent Fire and Safety,   I0068893 56481            33428   310     5612    69200           32.88 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200           32.88 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200           65.74 
78060553 07/20/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068847 243381584001     11000   205     4310    12042          219.91 
                                                             I0068848 245143979001     11000   205     4310    12042           83.48 
78060554 07/20/2022  A00315956Orkin Pest Control             I0068875 228892848        11000   431     5860    65100          179.00 
78060555 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068869 070122           39000   314     5830    64991          110.69 
78060556 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068870 07/01/22         39000   314     5830    64991           24.41 
78060557 07/20/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068872 063022           12640   223     5830    09565          423.52 
78060558 07/20/2022  A00200518Pearson Education              I0068890 18384282         31000   423     4110    69100        1,319.92 
78060559 07/20/2022  A00307141Ruiz, Christopher J.           I0068850 TAFT21109        12676   351     5510    64900          500.00 
78060560 07/20/2022  A00285838Sammy's Detail                 I0068867 2529             11000   432     5632    67703          455.00 
78060561 07/20/2022  A00200487Sierra School Equipment Co.    I0068851 408044           12000   311     6411    64200        5,358.38 
78060562 07/20/2022  A00034597Simpson, Amanda L.             I0068864 071122           39000   314     5610    64991        1,909.09 
78060563 07/20/2022  A00200396Spurr                          I0068844 123348           11000   431     5820    65700        3,792.56 
                                                                                       35827   357     5820    69700          435.92 
                                                                                       33428   310     5820    69200           57.53 
                                                                                       33528   310     5820    69200           57.54 
                                                                                       33588   310     5820    69200          115.07 
78060564 07/20/2022  A00237176SSD Systems                    I0068858 R-00374430       11000   113     5641    67801          605.10 
                                                                                       11000   205     5641    12042          117.75 
78060565 07/20/2022  A00200417Sysco Food Service of Ventur   I0068888 279856379        33429   310     4410    69250        1,574.78 
78060566 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068846 0919             11000   401     4310    67200           64.94 
78060567 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068880 6953             12000   207     4311    09565          405.88 
78060568 07/20/2022  A00200862Taft College Bookstore         I0068883 6425.            12000   303     4310    64300          468.45 
78060569 07/20/2022  A00252942TC Federal Financial Aid Cle   I0068860 071222           11000   353     7130    73900        5,395.00 
78060570 07/20/2022  A00200282True Value Home Center         I0068876 457017           11000   431     4310    65100           67.52 
                                                             I0068877 457894           11000   431     4310    69610           17.51 
78060571 07/20/2022  A00316524Wadman, Garrett E.             I0068892 78059723         11000   000     7412    73900          500.00 
78060572 07/20/2022  A00201081Westside Waste Management Co   I0068885 26074            11000   431     5850    65700       23,203.44 
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                                                                                       12433   314     5850    69800        2,617.80 
                                                                                       39000   314     5850    64991          485.72 
                                                             I0068886 26074.           11000   431     5850    65100        5,800.86 
                                                                                       12433   314     5850    69800          654.45 
                                                                                       39000   314     5850    64991          121.43 
                                                             I0068887 25230            33428   310     5612    69200          100.52 
                                                                                       33528   310     5612    69200          100.52 
                                                                                       33588   310     5612    69200          201.03 
78060573 07/20/2022  A00329149WEX Bank                       I0068855 81790225         11000   352     4316    69610          820.16 
                                                                                       12654   301     4316    64900          124.42 
78060574 07/27/2022  A00314769Carrasco, Daniel A.            S0056621                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060575 07/27/2022  A00321131Crowder, Breana Y.             S0056616                  11000           9526                   120.00 
78060576 07/27/2022  A00284665Ellington, Marissa S.          S0056626                  11000           9526                    94.00 
78060577 07/27/2022  A00308476Hernandez, Joseph C.           S0056623                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060578 07/27/2022  A00316187Iwata, Kayla P.                S0056619                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060579 07/27/2022  A00310163Kirsch, Grace E.               S0056625                  11000           9526                   300.00 
78060580 07/27/2022  A00326645Ogrin, Sean J.                 S0056615                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060581 07/27/2022  A00311788Race, Jamie L.                 S0056620                  11000           9526                   301.74 
78060582 07/27/2022  A00273399Renteria, Sabrina              S0056622                  11000           9526                   872.00 
78060583 07/27/2022  A00321761Soto, Melissa M.               S0056617                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060584 07/27/2022  A00324319Terpstra, Jakab R.             S0056618                  11000           9526                   150.00 
78060585 07/27/2022  A00310161Velasquez, Naomi M.            S0056624                  11000           9526                   413.20 
78060586 07/28/2022  A002000164Imprint                       I0068910 9857319          31000   423     4310    69100        1,626.04 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100           57.48 
78060587 07/28/2022  A00200017A.P.I. Plumbing                I0068919 23068            11000   431     4310    65100          298.16 
                                                             I0068953 22635            11000   431     5631    65100          158.58 
78060588 07/28/2022  A00243588AARP Health Care Options       I0068895 JUL 22           11000   412     3350    59100       39,420.46 
78060589 07/28/2022  A00237174Allikas, Krystal A.            I0068967 100522           11000   120     5710    66002          715.00 
78060590 07/28/2022  A00327542Alvarado, Cecilia              I0068929 061322           12654   301     5710    64900           23.04 
78060591 07/28/2022  A00202445AT&T Mobility                  I0068907 070222           12551   353     6415    64600          362.16 
78060592 07/28/2022  A00324134Bell, Damon                    I0068928 061322           12654   301     5710    64900           50.00 
78060593 07/28/2022  A00200243Blick Art Materials            I0068909 8755364          31000   423     4310    69100        5,184.29 
78060594 07/28/2022  A00200105Brandco                        I0068931 INV06112243      12676   351     4310    64900          551.74 
78060595 07/28/2022  A00200109Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc   I0068901 29869            39000   314     4316    64991           98.82 
                                                                                       12433   314     4316    64991           17.44 
                                                             I0068938 29868            11000   432     4316    65300          125.20 
                                                                                       11000   432     4316    65100          143.24 
78060596 07/28/2022  A00239472Bulldog Bio, Inc.              I0068966 78060172         11000   000     7412    73900          608.25 
78060597 07/28/2022  A00328288Cal Pro Specialties            I0068939 12303            12676   351     4310    64900        4,995.85 
                                                             I0068940 12305            12676   351     4310    64900        1,804.04 
                                                             I0068941 12306            12676   351     4310    64900        2,003.57 
                                                             I0068942 12312            12676   351     4310    64900          691.78 
78060597 07/28/2022  A00328288Cal Pro Specialties            I0068943 12313            12676   351     4310    64900        1,148.80 
                                                             I0068944 12314            12676   351     4310    64900        1,337.50 
                                                             I0068978 12311            12676   351     4310    64900          710.70 
78060598 07/28/2022  A00200122Calif. Dept. of Health Servi   I0068904 061622           11000   205     5641    12042        1,180.00 
78060599 07/28/2022  A00200161CDW-G                          I0068950 BJ12524          12060   113     6415    67801       74,925.88 
                                                             I0068951 BH21466          11000   210     4318    20014          133.33 
78060600 07/28/2022  A00297767Cintas Corporation             I0068925 5108873676       11000   205     4311    12042           32.91 
78060601 07/28/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068959 080122           39000   314     5850    64991            9.11 
78060602 07/28/2022  A00200181City of Taft                   I0068969 08/01/22         11000   431     5850    65700        1,843.13 
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                                                                                       11000   431     5850    65500           37.61 
78060603 07/28/2022  A00258703College House                  I0068948 62719            31000   423     4310    69100        1,309.50 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          256.76 
78060604 07/28/2022  A00280761County of Kern Public Works    I0068956 100561530        11000   431     5850    65100          186.75 
78060605 07/28/2022  A00265229DK&M Property                  I0068963 JUL 22           39000   314     5610    64991        5,382.58 
78060606 07/28/2022  A00237331Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille V.   I0068930 JUN 22           12551   353     5710    64600           24.45 
78060606 07/28/2022  A00237331Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille V.   I0068968 061522           12676   351     5710    64900           95.71 
78060607 07/28/2022  A00258705El Dorado Trading Group        I0068945 INV253218        31000   423     4310    69100        8,468.15 
78060608 07/28/2022  A00200298Elsevier Health Science        I0068917 46698DF1         31000   423     4110    69100        1,535.84 
78060609 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068972 5734071022       11000   431     5840    65700           48.81 
78060610 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068973 7900072222       11000   431     5840    65700          866.50 
78060611 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068974 5703070722       11000   431     5840    65700          152.10 
78060612 07/28/2022  A00283264Frontier California Inc.       I0068975 7700062822       11000   431     5840    65700        1,030.91 
78060613 07/28/2022  A00200655Henry Schein, Inc.             I0068906 22321004         11000   205     4311    12042        3,026.05 
                                                             I0068947 22737867         11000   352     4310    69619          579.53 
78060614 07/28/2022  A00242940ICM Distributing Company, In   I0068918 1698416          31000   423     4310    69100          217.32 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100           24.07 
78060615 07/28/2022  A00266520ID Zone                        I0068935 INV6869578       31000   423     4313    69100        2,411.40 
78060616 07/28/2022  A00224086inContact, Inc.                I0068971 7106156          11000   431     5840    65100          141.86 
                                                                                       11000   431     5840    65700        1,147.74 
78060617 07/28/2022  A00200656Jacobi, Victoria J.            I0068913 0700722          11000   225     5710    60300          400.00 
                                                             I0068962 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          291.02 
78060618 07/28/2022  A00310304Jimenez Murguia, Salvador      I0068946 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          266.02 
78060619 07/28/2022  A00200693John Wiley & Sons, Inc.        I0068936 2107000          31000   423     4110    69100        3,046.00 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          185.86 
78060620 07/28/2022  A00325895Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.     I0068921 11125913         12652   205     4311    12042        1,544.13 
                                                             I0068924 10717239         11000   205     4311    12042           22.04 
78060621 07/28/2022  A00329896Living Water Treatment, Inc.   I0068923 12701            11000   431     5641    65100          890.00 
78060622 07/28/2022  A00321312MacKinnon, Emma L.             I0068915 07122022-C       11999   421     7412    73900          500.00 
78060623 07/28/2022  A00282661Madding, Justin                I0068897 071322           11000   401     5710    67200           44.81 
78060624 07/28/2022  A00227772MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc.    I0068920 47-5194051       31000   423     4110    69100          534.56 
                                                                                       31000   423     5940    69100          587.50 
78060625 07/28/2022  A00271247Mendenhall, Janis L.           I0068932 060222           12375   301     5710    64500           37.44 
78060626 07/28/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068905 252273499001     11000   210     4311    20014           60.01 
                                                             I0068911 252299974001     11000   352     4310    69610          331.23 
78060626 07/28/2022  A00200498Office Depot                   I0068912 244298015003     11000   352     4310    69610           20.86 
78060627 07/28/2022  A00289667Oropeza, Carolyn               I0068914 07122022-B       11999   421     7412    73900          783.41 
78060628 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068898 06/30/22         39000   314     5830    64991          274.74 
78060629 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068958 072022           39000   314     5840    64991            9.80 
78060630 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068961 071322           39000   314     5830    64991           59.48 
78060631 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068976 07/13/22         39000   314     5840    64991           43.53 
78060632 07/28/2022  A00200508P. G. & E.                     I0068977 071422           39000   314     5840    64991           33.79 
78060633 07/28/2022  A00324842Payne, Kenneth E.              I0068964 JUL 22           39000   314     5610    64991        4,090.92 
78060634 07/28/2022  A00279243Richardson, Camryn B.          I0068916 07122022-A       11999   421     7412    73900           50.00 
78060635 07/28/2022  A00280086Rothgeb, Julie J.              I0068960 MAY 22           12640   223     5710    60103           81.20 
                                                             I0068965 JUN 22           12640   223     5710    60103           35.10 
78060636 07/28/2022  A00202968San Joaquin Chemicals, Inc.    I0068954 138749           11000   431     5641    65100        1,175.00 
78060637 07/28/2022  A00200393Sparkletts                     I0068933 062322           11000   205     5641    12042           38.42 
78060638 07/28/2022  A00237176SSD Systems                    I0068952 R-00373072       31000   423     5880    69100          224.70 
78060639 07/28/2022  A00200417Sysco Food Service of Ventur   I0068894 279856376        32000   422     4410    69400          656.04 
                                                                                       32000   422     4411    69400          165.76 
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78060640 07/28/2022  A00319064T-Mobile USA Inc.              I0068903 071322           39000   314     5840    64991           47.84 
                                                                                       12433   314     5840    64991            8.44 
78060641 07/28/2022  A00200423Taft City School District      I0068937 22-141           11000   432     5632    67703          416.48 
78060642 07/28/2022  A00256341Terminix                       I0068922 420912685        33428   310     5860    69200           83.00 
                                                                                       33528   310     5860    69200           83.00 
                                                                                       33588   310     5860    69200          166.00 
78060643 07/28/2022  A00309285The Home Depot Pro             I0068955 691893929        11000   431     4310    65300          524.63 
78060644 07/28/2022  A00200282True Value Home Center         I0068902 456924           39000   314     4310    64991          108.55 
                                                                                       12433   314     4310    69800           19.16 
                                                             I0068934 458239           11000   431     4312    69800          169.36 
78060645 07/28/2022  A00243587United Healthcare Insurance    I0068896 JUL 22           11000   412     3350    59100       44,529.80 
78060646 07/28/2022  A00200293United Parcel Service          I0068970 0000969726272.   31000   423     5940    67705          905.51 
78060647 07/28/2022  A00200309United Refrigeration, Inc.     I0068926 85289427-00      11000   431     4312    69200          172.96 
78060648 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068949 9909706738       11000   113     5840    67801           38.01 
78060648 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068949 9909706738       12676   351     5840    64900           38.01 
                                                                                       31000   423     5840    69100           38.01 
78060649 07/28/2022  A00200338Verizon Wireless               I0068957 9910063625       11000   357     5840    69700          214.02 
78060650 07/28/2022  A00096279Watkins, Cole E.               I0068900 071422           11000   113     4312    67801           56.81 
78060651 07/28/2022  A00200355West Kern Water District       I0068899 071122           39000   314     5810    64991           72.92 
78060652 07/28/2022  A00200355West Kern Water District       I0068908 061522           12560   223     5850    09565           81.50 
78060653 07/28/2022  A00309643White, Jacquelyn               I0068927 061322           12654   301     5710    64900          310.69 
                                                                                                                      ============== 
                                                                                                     BANK TOTAL           710,063.25 
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AOMEGA         07/12/2022 A00200393  Sparkletts                   P0059286    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $125.80     
                          A00297767  Cintas Corporation           P0059287    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $32.60   
                          A00325895  Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.   P0059291    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $1,544.13   
               07/25/2022 A00200122  Calif.   Dept.    of   HealthP0059437    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,180.00   
                                     Servi 
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059432    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $2,992.19   
                          A00325895  Linde Gas & Equipment Inc.   P0059399    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $22.04   
                                                                  P0059461    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $401.44     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $6,298.20 
AWHITE         07/12/2022 A00253023  Ellucian Company L.P.        P0059208    07/06/2022 07/14/2022          $24,000.00   
               07/25/2022 A00303183  Southern Computer Warehouse, P0059453    07/20/2022 07/25/2022          $46,360.23     
                          A00202445  AT&T Mobility                P0059430    07/19/2022 07/21/2022           $2,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $72,360.23 
BCAMPBELL      07/15/2022 A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059368    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,000.00     
                                                                  P0059377    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,000.00     
               07/18/2022 A00200284  U.S.  Foods                  P0059370    07/14/2022 07/14/2022          $37,000.00     
                                                                  P0059373    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059372    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059369    07/14/2022 07/14/2022          $54,000.00     
                                                                  P0059374    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00201051  Central Sanitary Supply      P0059375    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $2,000.00     
                                                                  P0059376    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059382    07/15/2022 07/15/2022             $960.00     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059383    07/15/2022 07/15/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00256341  Terminix                     P0059378    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $5,736.00     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059371    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $4,000.00     
               07/19/2022 A00256341  Terminix                     P0059392    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $332.00   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $121,628.00 
BYOUNG         07/07/2022 A00200995  Educause                     P0059195    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $77.00     
                          A00285810  National Emergency Number As P0059197    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $255.00     
                          A00284647  CCS Disaster Recovery Servic P0059204    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $3,420.00   
               07/12/2022 A00288646  Amazon Web Services, Inc.    P0059200    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $10,140.00     
               07/14/2022 A00220442  Serban Sound & Communication P0059290    07/11/2022 07/11/2022         $914,669.41     
               07/18/2022 A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059293    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $2,930.00     
               07/19/2022 A00310598  Li, Xiaohong                 P0059311    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $960.00     
                          A00237174  Allikas, Krystal Anne.       P0059379    07/14/2022 07/14/2022           $1,217.66     
                          A00096279  Watkins, Cole E.             P0059381    07/14/2022 07/14/2022              $56.81   
                          A00200338  Verizon Wireless             P0059428    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,500.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200116  Burt Electric & Communicatio P0059284    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $34,344.00     
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                          A00266520  ID Zone                      P0059435    07/19/2022 07/19/2022              $90.90     
               07/25/2022 A00214919  Evisions, Inc.               P0059438    07/19/2022 07/19/2022          $11,443.00     
                          A00255644  U.S.  Bank Equipment Finance P0059387    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,843.67     
                          A00223048  AMS.NET                      P0059463    07/21/2022 07/21/2022          $19,679.68     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER       $1,003,627.13 
DCASTRO        07/18/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059316    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $468.45   
               07/27/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059524    07/27/2022 07/27/2022             $573.73     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $1,042.18 
DDURAN         07/06/2022 A00280536  Kern Trophies                P0059135    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $137.68   
                          A00329784  Morris, Gary James.          P0059137    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $204.38   
               07/07/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059198    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $20.56     
                          A00307058  Minor, Leslie B.             P0059179    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $117.28   
                          A00310598  Li, Xiaohong                 P0059180    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $120.51   
               07/14/2022 A00200076  Bandy, Ingrun K.             P0059193    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $172.00   
               07/18/2022 A00307141  Ruiz, Christopher Jess.      P0059175    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $541.25   
               07/20/2022 A00275443  WestAir Gases & Equipment In P0059390    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200044  American General Media       P0059481    07/25/2022 07/25/2022         $108,000.00     
                          A00303183  Southern Computer Warehouse, P0059478    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,431.51     
                          A00326669  Spectrum Reach, LLC          P0059482    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059398    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $400.00   
                          A00200222  Daily Midway Driller         P0059442    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $243.56     
                          A00227806  The Lamar Companies          P0059440    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,845.50     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $122,234.23 
DNAVARRO       07/05/2022 A00202515  ACCCA                        P0059112    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,050.00   
               07/06/2022 A00277399  Sundgren, Lori Anne.         P0059152    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $236.25     
               07/07/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059153    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $181.73     
               07/11/2022 A00210285  Innovative Educators         P0059199    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,995.00     
               07/12/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059263    07/07/2022 07/07/2022              $64.70     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,527.68 
DRIOS          07/06/2022 A00034597  Simpson, Amanda L.           P0059146    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $21,000.00     
                          A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059123    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,400.00     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059127    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059124    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059129    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059133    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $500.00     
                          A00200423  Taft City School District    P0059143    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200425  Taft College                 P0059140    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $17,000.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059131    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,500.00     
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                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059134    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00200680  J & L Locksmithing           P0059128    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $300.00     
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059132    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00265229  DK&M Property                P0059136    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $40,000.00     
                          A00279073  Richland Chevrolet Co.       P0059145    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $67,211.70     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059130    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00319064  T-Mobile USA Inc.            P0059126    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00324281  De Duclos, MJ Breceda        P0059138    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $9,600.00     
                          A00324842  Payne, Kenneth E.            P0059141    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $23,000.00     
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059149    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $100.00     
                          A00329125  Foundation Properties Inc    P0059148    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $23,500.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200364  Westside Furniture           P0059150    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,000.00     
                                                                  P0059172    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00000456  Uribe, Jose                  P0059202    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $350.00     
                          A00200505  OT Cookhouse & Saloon        P0059201    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $3,635.60   
               07/12/2022 A00201272  Owens, Patricia A.           P0059299    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00315179  Swope, Kody Allen.           P0059301    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00050381  Powell, Cindi Lou.           P0059304    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00055076  Rios, Debra Sue.             P0059309    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00082776  Carty, Ramona M.             P0059306    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00200840  Ambrose, Brooke L.           P0059307    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $25.00     
                          A00201225  White, Jessica R.            P0059308    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
                          A00267432  Powell, David W.             P0059302    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $20.00     
                          A00289498  Gutierrez, Rosalinda         P0059305    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $50.00     
               07/19/2022 A00300405  Markovits, Aaron             P0059314    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $500.00     
                          A00318657  Valley Association of Rehabi P0059357    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $100.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059443    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $600.00     
               07/25/2022 A00220442  Serban Sound & Communication P0059441    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $4,350.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $244,742.30 
DVOHNOUT       07/06/2022 A00200053  Apple Computer Inc.          P0059174    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,854.62     
                          A00200146  Carolina Biological Supply C P0059177    06/30/2022 06/30/2022             $285.12     
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059173    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $133.33   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059178    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $112.28     
               07/12/2022 A00200146  Carolina Biological Supply C P0059313    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $285.12   
               07/25/2022 A00200026  Accrediting Commission for C P0059385    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,500.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,170.47 
GDUNHAM        07/11/2022 A00200225  Darling International (Fresn P0059271    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059276    07/07/2022 07/13/2022             $216.50     
                          A00200307  Farmer Bros.  Company        P0059269    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200343  Vistar Corporation           P0059275    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $4,000.00     
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                          A00200388  Zee Medical Service Co.      P0059274    07/07/2022 07/13/2022             $324.75     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059186    06/28/2022 06/29/2022             $821.80     
                          A00200522  Pepsi-Cola Company           P0059262    07/07/2022 07/12/2022          $25,000.00     
                          A00292936  Albertson's LLC              P0059270    07/07/2022 07/13/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/12/2022 A00200284  U.S.  Foods                  P0059261    07/07/2022 07/14/2022          $53,247.50     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059259    07/07/2022 07/13/2022         $212,150.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059465    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $822.34   
                          A00209980  County of Kern               P0059466    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $800.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $305,382.89 
JEDMAISTON     07/06/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059191    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $500.00     
                          A00306660  Advanced Data Storage, Inc.  P0059188    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $25.30     
                                                                  P0059190    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $350.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200219  CSMI                         P0059171    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $550.00   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059187    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $20.87   
                          A00233814  D3 Sports                    P0059183    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $4,132.34   
                          A00281160  BSN Sports, LLC              P0059185    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $823.01   
                          A00293918  A&B Athletics                P0059166    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,082.50   
               07/14/2022 A00200167  Central Valley Conference    P0059329    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $7,000.00   
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059203    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $412.14     
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059211    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,247.50     
               07/20/2022 A00200076  Bandy, Ingrun K.             P0059360    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $610.78     
                          A00200432  Taft Union High School       P0059447    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00275443  WestAir Gases & Equipment In P0059445    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $420.00     
                                                                  P0059450    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $33.60     
               07/25/2022 A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059467    07/21/2022 07/21/2022              $10.81     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $24,218.85 
JMADDING       07/06/2022 A00200043  American Express             P0059151    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,142.24   
                          A00200308  Federal Express Corporation  P0059161    07/05/2022 07/05/2022              $33.73   
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059158    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $460.00     
                          A00200425  Taft College                 P0059160    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $3,612.02   
                          A00292242  Ultimate Consulting IT LLC   P0059182    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $11,200.00     
               07/07/2022 A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059219    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,062.47     
                          A00200360  Westec                       P0059163    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $71,715.00   
                          A00263777  SWACC                        P0059176    07/06/2022 07/06/2022         $134,172.00   
               07/11/2022 A00200487  Sierra School Equipment Co.  P0059156    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $1,529.66   
               07/12/2022 A00319544  FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC      P0059157    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $26,201.62   
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059289    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $64.94   
                          A00290343  Bauer, Amanda M.             P0059288    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $13,250.00     
                          A00200396  Spurr                        P0059159    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $4,458.62   
               07/13/2022 A00200112  BSK & Associates, Inc.       P0059294    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $5,449.00     
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                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059355    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $252.10     
               07/18/2022 A00326090  Blue Icon Advisors LLC       P0059331    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $3,273.75   
                          A00200487  Sierra School Equipment Co.  P0059162    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $5,358.38   
               07/19/2022 A00303443  Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc.   P0059366    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $24,000.00   
                          A00329902  AM-TECH INSPECTION SERVICES  P0059367    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $9,800.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200052  AP Architects                P0059295    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $25,900.00     
                          A00200093  Black/Hall Construction      P0059292    07/11/2022 07/11/2022         $216,410.00     
               07/25/2022 A00282661  Madding, Justin              P0059469    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $44.81   
               07/27/2022 A00200396  Spurr                        P0059519    07/27/2022 07/27/2022           $2,572.83     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059486    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $12,000.00     
                          A00200293  United Parcel Service        P0059480    07/25/2022 07/25/2022             $905.51   
                          A00202677  FedEx Kinko's                P0059479    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $33.66     
                          A00224086  inContact, Inc.              P0059483    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,289.60   
                          A00283264  Frontier California Inc.     P0059487    07/25/2022 07/25/2022             $750.00     
                                                                  P0059488    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $10,000.00     
                                                                  P0059489    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $1,800.00     
                                                                  P0059490    07/25/2022 07/25/2022          $11,500.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $602,241.94 
JROTHGEB       07/12/2022 A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059333    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $55.00   
                                                                  P0059338    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $660.00     
                          A00200064  B & B Surplus                P0059321    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,815.94     
                          A00200181  City of Taft                 P0059326    07/12/2022 07/12/2022               $9.16   
                          A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059337    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $405.89     
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059323    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $181.26   
                          A00277845  Double D Cleaning Service    P0059319    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $240.00   
                          A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059336    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $35.10   
                          A00200107  Bright House Networks        P0059235    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,000.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059317    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $423.52   
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059315    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,776.22     
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059350    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,226.29     
                          A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059349    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,400.00     
                          A00200393  Sparkletts                   P0059347    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,400.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059346    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00200806  Kern Gardening Service       P0059345    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,400.00     
                          A00202041  Fresno Oxygen                P0059339    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $6,500.00     
                          A00277845  Double D Cleaning Service    P0059342    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059343    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $650.00     
               07/14/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059359    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $3,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059477    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $14.06     
               07/28/2022 A00280086  Rothgeb, Julie J.            P0059448    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $81.20   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
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                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $37,273.64 
KSTEARMAN      07/06/2022 A00200016  4Imprint                     P0059122    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $11,200.00     
                          A00200243  Blick Art Materials          P0059115    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $18,000.00     
                          A00200555  McGraw-Hill                  P0059119    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $17,500.00     
                          A00279103  Yabla, Inc.                  P0059121    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $20,500.00     
                          A00200518  Pearson Education            P0059120    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $72,000.00     
                          A00201685  Cengage Learning             P0059113    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $36,500.00     
                          A00227772  MBS Textbook Exchange, Inc.  P0059118    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $62,500.00     
                          A00258703  College House                P0059114    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $30,000.00     
                          A00307514  Great River Learning         P0059116    07/01/2022 07/01/2022          $30,000.00     
               07/11/2022 A00213701  MCM Group                    P0059196    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $16,000.00     
                          A00200079  Bar Charts, Inc.             P0059216    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,100.00     
                          A00200127  California Dept.  of EducatioP0059221    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,700.00     
                          A00200143  Carlson, Kamala A.           P0059222    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $7,000.00     
                          A00200693  John Wiley & Sons, Inc.      P0059192    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00218940  Roaring Spring Paper Product P0059209    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $10,500.00     
                          A00219472  Arbor Crest Publishing       P0059215    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00264376  American Psychological Assoc P0059214    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,500.00     
                          A00286901  WinCraft, Incorporated       P0059194    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $8,500.00     
                          A00293918  A&B Athletics                P0059212    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00302115  Big Print and Copy LLC       P0059218    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00320892  Barnes Welding               P0059217    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00323140  Blueprint Service Company    P0059220    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00324299  Ace Uniforms LLC             P0059213    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
               07/13/2022 A00002482  May, James Patrick.          P0059241    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00200298  Elsevier Health Science      P0059224    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $5,000.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059247    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00200522  Pepsi-Cola Company           P0059248    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200585  NAEYC                        P0059243    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00200827  W.W.  Norton & Company Inc.  P0059230    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,800.00     
                          A00201045  Golling, Greg P.             P0059226    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00201047  Oxford University Press      P0059249    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,200.00     
                          A00201124  New Monic Books              P0059245    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $800.00     
                          A00201549  Harper Collins Publishers    P0059228    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00203431  Grimes, Jessica R.           P0059227    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00234628  MPS                          P0059242    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $17,000.00     
                          A00238004  Paymetric, Inc.              P0059250    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00253920  Mancomm, Inc.                P0059239    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,300.00     
                          A00255612  Simon & Schuster, Inc.       P0059246    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,800.00     
                          A00258702  Martinson, Larry             P0059240    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $19,000.00     
                          A00258705  El Dorado Trading Group      P0059225    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $20,000.00     
                          A00270994  Legal Books Distributing     P0059238    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
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                          A00271503  Wolters Kluwer Health        P0059232    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,650.00     
                          A00274574  Penguin Random House LLC     P0059251    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00279155  Jones & Bartlett Learning, L P0059237    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,500.00     
                          A00300497  Content Distributors         P0059223    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,800.00     
                          A00304231  Higher Education Services, I P0059234    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,700.00     
                          A00304876  Ingram Book Group LLC        P0059236    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,100.00     
                          A00312920  Vital Source                 P0059229    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00314755  National Book Network        P0059244    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,600.00     
                          A00319010  XanEdu Publishing, Inc.      P0059231    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $8,000.00     
                          A00328281  Vista Higher Learning, Inc.  P0059233    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $13,000.00     
                          A00018310  Reynolds, David S.           P0059258    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,500.00     
                          A00200434  Teacher's College Press      P0059255    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00200472  Scantron Corporation         P0059254    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059303    07/11/2022 07/11/2022              $57.00     
                          A00210330  Redleaf Press                P0059257    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,100.00     
                          A00213296  Phi Theta Kappa              P0059256    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $300.00     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059344    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $1,000.00     
                          A00242940  ICM Distributing Company, In P0059266    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00271043  SDC Publications             P0059253    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,000.00     
               07/18/2022 A00200521  Pens Etc.                    P0059332    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $20,000.00     
               07/19/2022 A00266520  ID Zone                      P0059358    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $2,411.40   
                          A00317367  Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.   P0059362    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $4,600.00     
                          A00317424  Quadient Finance USA, Inc.   P0059361    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $18,000.00     
               07/26/2022 A00234793  Southwest Signs              P0059501    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $6,000.00     
               07/27/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059496    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $1,170.00     
                                                                  P0059497    07/26/2022 07/26/2022             $200.00     
                          A00200298  Elsevier Health Science      P0059422    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $5,500.00     
                          A00210209  ULINE                        P0059433    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $4,288.75     
                          A00237176  SSD Systems                  P0059499    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $1,033.00     
                          A00271523  Logical Operations, Inc.     P0059491    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $3,200.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $593,210.15 
MBLANCO        07/06/2022 A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059111    07/01/2022 07/01/2022             $291.02     
               07/07/2022 A00200816  Rydin Decal                  P0059107    07/01/2022 07/01/2022           $1,128.59   
               07/11/2022 A00327542  Alvarado, Cecilia            P0059102    07/01/2022 07/01/2022             $204.78   
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059297    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $718.82     
               07/18/2022 A00271247  Mendenhall, Janis Lee.       P0059405    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $37.44   
               07/19/2022 A00200235  Cutrona, Myisha J.           P0059397    07/18/2022 07/18/2022          $12,350.00     
                          A00200105  Brandco                      P0059395    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $551.74   
                          A00200161  CDW-G                        P0059444    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $359.41     
                          A00200432  Taft Union High School       P0059439    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,700.00      
                          A00200656  Jacobi, Victoria J.          P0059420    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $291.02   
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                          A00200721  Kiwanis Club of Taft         P0059429    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $110.50     
                          A00237331  Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille Va P0059396    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,000.00     
                                                                  P0059403    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $24.45   
                          A00328288  Cal Pro Specialties          P0059406    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $4,995.85   
                                                                  P0059407    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,804.04   
                                                                  P0059408    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,003.57   
                                                                  P0059410    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $691.78   
                                                                  P0059412    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,148.80   
                                                                  P0059431    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $710.70   
                          A00200338  Verizon Wireless             P0059434    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00237331  Dumbrigue, Joanne Lucille Va P0059421    07/18/2022 07/18/2022              $95.71   
                          A00328288  Cal Pro Specialties          P0059413    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,337.50   
               07/20/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059446    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $764.49     
                          A00309646  Finn, Mary Alice             P0059449    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $280.26     
                          A00200407  Student Insurance            P0059455    07/20/2022 07/20/2022          $55,881.00     
               07/25/2022 A00211077  Strata Information Group     P0059423    07/19/2022 07/19/2022              $42.50     
                          A00277634  Comevo, Inc.                 P0059459    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $6,525.00     
                          A00327637  Kennedy & Company            P0059454    07/20/2022 07/20/2022          $12,040.00     
                          A00318617  Valsoft Corporation Inc.     P0059474    07/25/2022 07/25/2022           $5,875.00    
Y Y   N 
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL DATE          $24,482.50 
               07/27/2022 A00306586  CSSO Association, Inc.       P0059506    07/27/2022 07/27/2022             $300.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $118,263.97 
MCAMPOS        07/18/2022 A00252942  TC Federal Financial Aid Cle P0059312    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $20,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $20,000.00 
MMATTHEWS      07/10/2022 A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059164    07/05/2022 07/12/2022              $85.50     
                          A00300363  EMD Millipore Corp.          P0059184    07/06/2022 07/29/2022             $427.99     
               07/12/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059168    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $217.88   
                                                                  P0059169    07/05/2022 07/05/2022              $82.71   
               07/25/2022 A00200516  Patterson Dental Supply, Inc P0059462    07/20/2022 07/27/2022             $128.74     
                          A00200655  Henry Schein, Inc.           P0059460    07/20/2022 07/26/2022           $3,096.97     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER           $4,039.79 
MSILVEIRA      07/12/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059352    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $200.00     
               07/14/2022 A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059351    07/12/2022 07/12/2022           $2,000.00     
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059348    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $965.25     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059353    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $200.00     
                          A00264649  Convergint Technologies, LLC P0059354    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $39,174.50   
               07/25/2022 A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059468    07/21/2022 07/21/2022             $651.12     
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               07/27/2022 A00200355  West Kern Water District     P0059500    07/26/2022 07/26/2022             $247.12     
                          A00200417  Sysco Food Service of Ventur P0059505    07/26/2022 07/26/2022           $9,311.51     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $52,749.50 
MTOFTE         07/05/2022 A00200273  Ebsco Subscription Service   P0059142    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,266.47   
                          A00205819  Proquest LLC                 P0059147    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $6,445.73   
                          A00271462  OCLC, Inc.                   P0059144    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $6,400.50   
               07/06/2022 A00200119  C.A.  Reding Company, Inc.   P0059181    07/06/2022 07/06/2022           $1,675.00   
                          A00200236  Demco                        P0059170    07/05/2022 07/05/2022             $918.73     
                          A00283035  CCLC                         P0059154    07/05/2022 07/05/2022           $2,594.00   
               07/12/2022 A00283035  CCLC                         P0059155    07/05/2022 07/05/2022          $34,204.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $54,504.43 
MWHITE         07/11/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059210    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $2,850.00   
                          A00200063  Austin's Pest Control, Inc.  P0059264    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $7,000.00     
                          A00200105  Brandco                      P0059265    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $150.00     
                          A00200431  Taft Plumbing Co., Inc.      P0059207    07/06/2022 07/06/2022          $10,000.00     
                          A00265309  Daikin Applied               P0059272    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,800.00     
                          A00280761  County of Kern Public Works  P0059268    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00283199  Fork Lift Specialties, Inc.  P0059273    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,000.00     
                          A00288637  Otis Elevator Company        P0059278    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $3,500.00     
                          A00308504  Wright Express FSC           P0059205    07/06/2022 07/06/2022              $75.89   
                          A00315956  Orkin Pest Control           P0059277    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00285838  Sammy's Detail               P0059279    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $6,000.00     
                          A00319064  T-Mobile USA Inc.            P0059281    07/07/2022 07/07/2022             $650.00     
                          A00329149  WEX Bank                     P0059283    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $4,000.00     
               07/12/2022 A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059282    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $68,500.00     
               07/13/2022 A00200400  Stinson's                    P0059280    07/07/2022 07/07/2022          $16,500.00     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059267    07/07/2022 07/07/2022           $9,860.00     
               07/18/2022 A00329149  WEX Bank                     P0059206    07/06/2022 07/06/2022             $944.58   
               07/19/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059380    07/14/2022 07/14/2022             $298.16   
                          A00200023  Abate-A-Weed                 P0059364    07/13/2022 07/13/2022           $2,359.76   
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059322    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $67.52   
                                                                  P0059324    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $17.51   
                                                                  P0059363    07/13/2022 07/13/2022              $67.89     
                                                                  P0059384    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $169.36   
                          A00315956  Orkin Pest Control           P0059320    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $179.00   
                          A00329896  Living Water Treatment, Inc. P0059334    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $886.84     
                                                                  P0059335    07/12/2022 07/12/2022          $10,680.00     
                          A00264649  Convergint Technologies, LLC P0059393    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,156.00     
                                                                  P0059394    07/18/2022 07/18/2022          $12,888.00     
               07/20/2022 A00200017  A.P.I.  Plumbing             P0059424    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $158.58   
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          NUMBER                  NAME           NUMBER                    DATE                 REQ. DATE                             AMOUNT                          CL     C   A    

 
  
                                                                  P0059452    07/20/2022 07/20/2022              $26.82     
                          A00200109  Brown & Reich Petroleum, Inc P0059411    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $268.44   
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059451    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $118.99     
                          A00200309  United Refrigeration, Inc.   P0059400    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $172.96   
                          A00200423  Taft City School District    P0059417    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $416.48   
                          A00201081  Westside Waste Management Co P0059356    07/13/2022 07/13/2022          $26,306.96   
                          A00202968  San Joaquin Chemicals, Inc.  P0059427    07/19/2022 07/19/2022           $1,175.00   
                          A00242833  The Bulk Yard                P0059402    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,391.72     
                          A00244581  Independent Fire and Safety, P0059404    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $2,723.70     
                          A00280761  County of Kern Public Works  P0059418    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $186.75     
                          A00309285  The Home Depot Pro           P0059426    07/19/2022 07/19/2022             $524.63   
               07/27/2022 A00200116  Burt Electric & Communicatio P0059458    07/20/2022 07/20/2022             $500.00     
                          A00200282  True Value Home Center       P0059493    07/25/2022 07/25/2022              $32.42     
                                                                  P0059507    07/27/2022 07/27/2022              $94.55     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $205,698.51 
NFIGUEROA      07/13/2022 A00279243  Richardson, Camryn Blake.    P0059327    07/12/2022 07/12/2022              $50.00   
                          A00289667  Oropeza, Carolyn             P0059328    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $783.41   
                          A00321312  MacKinnon, Emma Lynn.        P0059330    07/12/2022 07/12/2022             $500.00   
               07/19/2022 A00200407  Student Insurance            P0059389    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,500.00     
                          A00239472  Bulldog Bio, Inc.            P0059391    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $608.25   
                          A00309617  Munger, Benjamin David.      P0059388    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $150.00     
                          A00316524  Wadman, Garrett Everett.     P0059365    07/13/2022 07/13/2022             $500.00   
               07/25/2022 A00000456  Uribe, Jose                  P0059456    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $1,200.00     
                          A00200508  P.  G.  & E.                 P0059457    07/20/2022 07/20/2022           $5,000.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $10,291.66 
OWISE          07/05/2022 A00200862  Taft College Bookstore       P0059027    05/18/2022 05/18/2022              $70.04   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER              $70.04 
SCRISS         07/12/2022 A00200198  Community College League of  P0059298    07/11/2022 07/11/2022          $10,389.00   
                          A00283035  CCLC                         P0059300    07/11/2022 07/11/2022           $2,100.00   
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
                                                                                         TOTAL USER          $12,489.00 
TROWDEN        07/19/2022 A00200498  Office Depot                 P0059285    07/11/2022 07/11/2022             $214.50     
                          A00300396  del Rosario, Heather Renee.  P0059409    07/18/2022 07/18/2022             $423.94     
                          A00318539  Paycor, Inc.                 P0059414    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $3,996.00     
               07/20/2022 A00243587  United Healthcare Insurance  P0059416    07/18/2022 07/18/2022         $268,800.00     
                          A00243588  AARP Health Care Options     P0059415    07/18/2022 07/18/2022         $237,000.00     
               07/25/2022 A00329796  Farmer, Jonathan             P0059401    07/18/2022 07/18/2022           $1,851.42     
               07/28/2022 A00200238  Department of Justice        P0059534    07/28/2022 07/28/2022             $128.00     
                                                                                                    ------------------- 
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                                                                                         TOTAL USER         $512,413.86 



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

Agenda Item 12.
A. Academic Employment

1. Extra Duty Assignments
Item Name Assignment Hourly Rate Effective Date

a. Dimayuga, Anna
Faculty Extra Duty Assignment -Graphic Design Course 

Creation - Up to 5 hours $76.92 6/6/2022

b. Gonzalez, Lourdes CalWORKS Coordination Consultant - 5 hours per week $76.92 7/1/2022

c. Jacobi, Victoria
Extra hours DSPS Counselor/Coordinator - 5 hours 

training, as needed after. $76.92 7/11/2022

d. Mendoza, Tina
Faculty Extra Duty - Canvas Summer Career Enrichment 

Week Training- Up to 6 hours $76.92 6/15/2022

2. Adjunct Assignments
Item Name Assignment Hourly Rate Effective Date

a. Anaya, Brenda Adjunct Psychology $76.92 8/22/2022
b. Bogden, Steven Adjunct Women's Soccer $76.92 8/22/2022

3. Coaching Assignments
Item Name Assignment Stipend Amount Effective Date

a. Gee, Steven Assistant Baseball Coach $5,312.45 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
b. Delaney, John Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $5,312.45 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
c. Gonzalez, Robert Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
d. Bogden, Steven Assistant Women's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
e. Delaney, John Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $5,312.45 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
f. Valentine Sanchez Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
g. Bogden, Steven Assistant Men's Soccer Coach $2,656.23 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
h. Rosenberger, Brinley Assistant Softball Coach $5,312.45 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
i. Maiocco, Vince Head Baseball Coach (Recruiting) $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
j. Cutrona, Angelo Head Women's Soccer Coach $12,691.80 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
k. Cutrona, Angelo Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
l. Curtona, Angelo Head Men's Soccer Coach $12,691.80 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022

m. Curtona, Angelo Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
n. Atkinson, Morgan Head Women's Softball Coach $10,800.90 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
o. Atkinson, Morgan Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023



p. Atkinson, Morgan Travel Stipend $1,000.00 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
q. Nelms, Daniel Head Women's Basketball Coach $12,691.80 10/1/2022 - 2/28/2023
r. Nelms, Daniel Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 10/1/2022 - 2/28/2023
s. Brandi Borjon Head Women's Golf Coach $10,800.90 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
t. Brandi Borjon Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022
u. Brandi Borjon Head Men's Golf Coach $11,314.05 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
v. Brandi Borjon Recruiting Stipend $3,150.25 1/1/2023 - 5/31/2023
w. Rossi, Mallori Head Volleyball Coach (Recruiting $3,150.25 8/1/2022 - 12/31/2022



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

B. Non-Academic Employment

Item Name Assignment Range/ Step FTE Rate Effective Date
a. Blanco, Erik Temp Custodian 13A A/N $17.87 8/8/2022
b. Gaylord, Blaze Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/25/2022
c. Gilbert, Erin Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
d. Michalski, Patricia Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
e. Spradlin, Cortney Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/25/2022
f. Van Roekel, John Bookstore Clerk Sub 1A A/N $15.00 7/18/2022
g. Ocegueda, Luis Extra-hours Campus Safety Officer 19B A/N $22.42 7/1/2022
h. Owens, Patricia Weekend Support Coordinator 13H 47.5% $24.33 8/1/2022
i. Powell, Cindi Interim Lead Direct Support Coordinator 15I 100.0% $25.82 8/1/2022 - 10/31/2022
j. Sanchez, Valentine Extra-hours Campus Safety Officer 19H A/N $28.21 7/1/2022
k. Hurst, Ericka Food Services Worker II 10A 100.0% $17.84 7/25/2022

Item Name Position Range/ Step FTE Rate Effective Date
a. Chavira, Margaret Human Resources Technician 5/4 100% $28.87 8/1/2022

Item Name Position Range/ Step FTE Monthly Rate Effective Date
a. Payne, Tiffany Interim Admissions and Records Director 14/1 100% $6,770.17 8/1/2022
b. Kenzie, Stearman Bookstore Assistant Manager 5/4 100% $5,003.92 8/1/2022

1. Classified

2. Confidential

3. Classified Supervisory 



West Kern Community College District
Board of Trustees Meeting

August 10, 2022

C. Separations

Item Name Assignment Status Effective Date
a. Brixey, Gabrielle Softball Coach Resigned 7/13/2022

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a. Jewell, Maureen Cashier II Retired 7/19/2022
b. Leyva, Careli CDC Teacher Resigned 8/12/2022

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a.

Item Name Position Status Effective Date
a.

1. Academic

2. Classified

3. Administration

4. Confidential



Account Level Account Level Description Proposed Budget Adjusted Budget YTD Activity Encumbrances Balance
8600 State Revenues 23,916,240 23,916,240 1,766,756 0 22,149,484
8800 Local Revenues 8,864,888 8,864,888 129,375 0 8,735,513

32,781,128 32,781,128 1,896,131 0 30,884,997Summary

WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GENERAL FUND UNRESTRICTED
BUDGETED SOURCES OF FUNDS AT ACCOUNT LEVEL 1

REVENUE ACCOUNTS FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2022



Account Level Account Level 
Description

Proposed 
Budget

Adjusted 
Budget

YTD Activity Encumbrances Balance

1000 Academic Salaries 10,727,894 10,727,894 370,098 0 10,357,796
2000 Classified & Other Nonacademic Sala 6,655,640 6,655,640 445,668 0 6,209,972
3000 Employee Benefits 9,234,605 9,234,605 376,513 443,600 8,414,492
4000 Supplies and Materials 488,680 488,680 14,091 50,702 423,887
5000 Other Operating Expenses & Services 4,675,788 4,675,788 596,388 1,825,383 2,254,017
6000 Capital Outlay 174,722 174,722 6,754 4,584 163,384
7000 Other Outgo 111,000 111,000 13,450 81,550 16,000
7200 Transfers 712,799 712,799 127,638 1,650 583,511

32,781,128 32,781,128 1,950,600 2,407,469 28,423,059

West Kern Community College District General Fund Unrestricted 
Budgeted Sources of Funds at Account Level 1
Expenditure Accounts Fiscal Year 2022-2023

For the Month Ending July 31, 2022



Check Number Check Date Vendor Name Description Net Amount
78060525 Jul 13, 2022 12:00:00 AM SWACC SWACC - Liability Ins - 22-23 134,172.00$        
78060599 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM CDW-G MSI PRO AP241 11M 005US All in One computers 74,925.88$          
78060527 Jul 13, 2022 12:00:00 AM Westec WESTEC - 21/22 invoices 71,715.00$          
78060544 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Convergint Technologies, LLC CL FY 21-22 Access control 4/19/2022 39,174.50$          
78060572 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Westside Waste Management Company, I Campus-Wide Garbage Removal 26,306.96$          
78060548 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM FFP Fund V Lessee1, LLC ForeFront Power - June Solar Charges - 21/22 26,201.62$          
78060547 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Ellucian CampusLogic, Inc. Ellucian Campus Logic - campus communicator 24,000.00$          
78060543 Jul 20, 2022 12:00:00 AM Community College League of California 2022-23 membership dues 10,389.00$          
78060645 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM United Healthcare Insurance Company 22-23 Retiree RX  - District Paid Insurance 44,529.80$          
78060588 Jul 28, 2022 12:00:00 AM AARP Health Care Options 22-23 AARP Retiree Med Sup District Paid Insurance 39,420.46$          

490,835.22$     

Disbursement Register of Expenditures Greater than $10,000
For the Month of July 2022



 ASO

 Balance Sheet
 As of July 31, 2022

July 31, 22

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

ASO Safe1 170,218.05

ASO Safe1 - Savings 143.88

Total Checking/Savings 170,361.93

Total Current Assets 170,361.93

TOTAL ASSETS 170,361.93

Restricted Funds

Anime and Above 1,692.00

Art Club 834.00

ASO Athletics 32,024.40

ASO General - Operating 74,722.19

ASSE 385.43

Baseball Club 4,248.21

Best Buddies 4,168.03

Cougar Echo 773.50

D.H. Class of 2022 110.43

D.H. CLUB GENERAL 3,138.52

ECE 3,218.99

Golf Club Mens 1,365.00

Golf Club Womens 1,121.25

Intervarsity Club 1,543.19

Literary Club 1,831.53

NSLS Club 3,611.72

On Our Own 0.00

Performing Arts 2,402.62

Phi Theta Kappa 0.00

Roleplaying Game Club 745.42

Soccer Club - Mens 2,293.84

Soccer Club - Womens 2,266.23

Social Science/ Research 3,239.31

Softball Club 1,409.15

Spectrum 1,482.45

STEM 3,855.40

TC Cares 609.00

TIL Reunion 1,461.73

Uniform Replacement 9,899.00

Veterans Club 1,639.91

Women's Athletic Club 2,573.57

Women's Basketball Club 1,695.91

Total Restricted Funds 170,361.93





































Travel Period: 07/01/22 - 07/31/22

Employee Event/Purpose Location
Travel Start 

Date
Travel End 

Date  Estimated Cost 
Murillo, Rebecca AVECO Veteran SCO Training Conference Alrington, VA 7/10/2022 7/14/2022 2,277.35$          
Minor, Leslie Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Lopez, Norberto Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Jacobi, Victoria Curriculum Institute Virtual 7/7/2022 7/9/2022 400.00$             
Dodson, John AHEAD Conference Cleveland, OH 7/18/2022 7/21/2022 3,164.98$          
Markovits, Aaron AHEAD Conference Cleveland, OH 7/18/2022 7/21/2022 2,781.31$          

WEST KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
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